
aJUKI 
Button Attaching Indexer 

m11 ::;1~rt1' ::J-T=t:-"!t-

A CF-161-981 

PARTS LIST 

--
7~~~,""~~:~~""~~----~--""'~~~~~ 

BE006400PJA 
No.0218-01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

"'-'Y IJ .A~ (J)Jl"jj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
&11:.;'F ;!lo t1. t: !lfiJtO)J'.,#li, f2lr: ..&-. ~ti. -r 1.• {,No (Ref.No) t:Xtlz.T 91' / T?-:; .At.: J:. ·:i -C, -f cn8'1>1i=h' t>h' t) J: T, 

2. Explanation of codes 
lc'}0>!l!'!ll 
11 Codes on the "Note" column 

·;;c1c· 1M0>1c,. 
CD ~ ... , . , ... means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 

fitr[9]m ,,.{-'!1 1} A I- t.::X;f L -C~@lf.t!@ ~ tt.t: ~a'c ~ ~~..*. L j. T ~ 

@ #()1 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
o01 .....;,-YTm •;i:iC"' mi$taA~V~!!L-CT~t'o 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
.'ll:,,-'f.!l • !M0>ic'} 

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983-'f.lO!l .try &Jm ~ nt:, 

@ D.10/83, ... Obsoleted from October. 1983 
1983-'f. lOJl .t .ry i'!l!f;t ~ n t:, 

r@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: I ~a"'aO)lij~tifJ{ t,._· l, ~!f! O)i:lft 

In this case, even obsoleted part (DJ can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: 0) 11-ftli j;\IJ~,% (0) ~ tt t: ifa# -c· {, .:'~i:X-C- ~ 1 j fJ' I?, ;{rJ! 1f. ~ t: ..t I') , \.' "f tt fJ' (J) ~ifa ~ i.H~R L -C :::: ;i:XT ~ \.' D 

Example (f§1J) 

Ref. 
No. 

1-f 

Note 
;;E!C 

6 

• 
6 

" 

Part No. 

"" # 

B1401-100-000 
B1401-100-000·A 
Bl 105-200-000 

81105-300-000 

Description E.C. 
;{rj!1F~ 

Needle bar fi:l.10183! 
Needle bar LA..:.1_9L8;!! 
Frame cover fb~f078J1 

Frame cover 1A.10/83 1 
L:_ ___ _, rr.·2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
lma"'a(J)lij~i-i_t.i{.tJ -?I J.lft(7)~~ 

Amt. 
Req. 

Ji, "' l<I 
_,, 1) ;f. -

/\ IJ ;f.-
Bl 105.:300-000 

7 V-J....1J,,,;-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" a"'a~ (Japanese)" column of the previous parts. so please order by the new part number. 
.: 0)~'€;-(i, !B::IBa~O).;aXa"'a~tM!: ~ti!: fJ' b.?, Vi' L l 'a~# tJ'!CA L l .t.> t) j_ ;- (J) -r·' jJT L l •.f'a# -r· .::·;;EXT~ l'o 

@ C.10/B3 

[ili10s.soo-00ol 

t 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
iELL•J'.,# 

Please order by the correct part number. 
iE LL •.f'.,# l' .::ii:XT ~ l'o 

@ M.10/83 . The amount required is changed from OCtober, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
I 

Wrong No. 
A~.t 11.?a# 

1983-1F 10~ J: I') lian•;rJ! t: t,._· -:i t:Q .: (J)ijJ;ftJi•r.tii: (ijJT L \. •ti•t.i'~ff-: L '( ~ f') i T 0 

31 Codes on the "Arrit. Req." column 
"tt•• f\"t'l(J)!.C-5 

<D 2 ... 

<?) 2.0 .. 

0 

Indicates amount required is 2. 
!<I, 211!1!c'P<hL£T, 
Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 
Et~. 2:1'-t-Jvt-WhL.t To (lfi1tl.l"i;1'-f-;v-c--tl 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list • 
.: (})/{- ';/ IJ A f- h' S j!jlj~_t.. ~ tL f: $a~ -C· j o 

@) (1) .......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm," and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
*ll!lBa"'at-mAtLll'-?IT!IBif'at-~hL J:'t 0 lll!IBJ'p(iaca~f\"t'l(:~Jt"t ~a~m ... .fa3tl·7 ~ C~;J;:L-C~I') J: ""to 

~·~·~·-·-·-·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·~·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·-·~·-·-·~·-·~·-·-·-·~·~·-·~·~·-·-·~·~·-·-·~ i j 
; When Ordering The Spare Parts: ; 
j In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER ! 
j (ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01,given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL / 
i NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i 
i j 
j fillffl llll .ll. i:f:X O)~ 0) .:.•):f:;f: I 

·i - i 
j ::'..(!),{- "/ 1) :A 1-1: actt ~ ti-CL' <>lllil!l llllo0o.~ ::.·>iX OJfl;lJ;I, llJl.l'oOJllt~ (ffU Ii'., B 1109-012-AOO) T :::iiXT ~ L'" j 

i 15" t> it -C, ::.·'IO'.oi ,,_ ';t 'J :A I- OJ'gl~llt~ OH!t:EJ:, ff1J;Ui'., NoOO 10-01) :X Ii, tliMllt~ ~:::. iUlln:i It ti.Ii'.¥ L' -c- i 
j I ! T 0 :X, ill<:E!OJt:lt:>il!lo'bOJ-llJln'lit'l':l:ti<>IJJ;15"n'~ry £-tOJ-c-::.·)jj<T~L' 0 i 
~·~·-·-·-·~·~·~·-·-·-·~·~·-·~·~·-·-·~·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~.: 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

CONTENTS 
El ~ 

INDEXER TABLE COMPONENTS . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
1 /7''\'-tt-7-7'Jf..lllli* 

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (LEFT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
~* llll (:tr:) llll !¥ 

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (RIGHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
~* llll (:ti) llll l* 

DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
~ tlJ llll llll f * 

CONVEYOR & STACKER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
:J ;..-r.:7llJl, 7- 7·:;1J -lllllllli* 

BUTTON SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 11 
;f.7 /~?i~llll, ~ ::,..;..-7-7Jf..llllf* 

PNEUMATIC & CORD COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
~1±, ::i - rlllli* 

L. SW & WIPER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
L. SW, 71,\-llllf* 

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
'lit~*·:; 7 7-lllli* 

PANEL & CONNECTOR' CABLE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
''*'"' ::i.:t-7 7-?--7Jf..llllf* 

POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
'lit ;W. ~;f& <*Jl) 

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY ........................................ · 21 
CPU~;f& (*.!l.) 

DISPLAYCIRCUITBOARDASSEMBLY .................................... 23 
~~~;f& (*.!l.) 

TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
TEN KEY~;f& (*.!l.) 

ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
o - 7 1) -SW~;f& (*.!l.) 

INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
A.11' tll 1J~;f& (*.!l.) 

VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER (SPECIAL-ORDER DEVICE) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
161!& 51 ~iii ( ¥f jj!J ii:)( tlB ill.) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
Wi51 

Other parts list related to this model: 

.: v>:>:l1l!t<IH::~;i!l!i" J.>;f-'/' •J A. ~ /: l cr~cv>:>,{- ·1 •J A. U1'ib •) :i: i". 

1. LK-980 (No. 0050) 
High speed I-needle cylinder bed lockstitch bar tacking industrial sewing machine 

illi j!J! - * it* l;I: fii'l Jf5 r~1 JI: 10 2 ;, :.--

2. LK-981-555/BR-2 (No. 0109) 
Lockstitch button attaching machine with automatic button feeder 

g -"!1 ;j( )' / j_)j 1) ~ilif•j !'< ;H:t ;Ji)' /Hit 2 ;, / 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

1. INDEXER TABLE COMPONENTS 
1 :.--7'-t--lt--T-71i..fl!Hff: 

6 

[::30 ' 
46----J, 

., __ ii I• 
48-© 1 

61 

62~ 
63~64 

21 

82 

80 

81 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref._ Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. ii JC c 1' Description 1.: JI! '¥- ll 

n ~ Rcq. 
00 " t'{ :1l 

1 65007-161-000 REAH COVER J-7"1JI\"- 2 
2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW HS L=10 o~h?i'1t." &I' HSX0.8 L=1 0 4 
3 SH-6030802-TP SCREW H3 L=8 Q,11?J'1it." '~" H3X0,5 L=B 3 
4 \./S-0310002-KR SPR I ll<i \.lASHER 3,1xs,9x1,4 J\" i-'1" 11"' i 3,1X5.9X0.7 3 
s WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2X0.5 t7'1"1l"'- J1J" .9;i'I!. H3 3 
6 65054-161-AOO STOPPER GUI OE, LEfT }.!-':Jl\O .. 1J" {!-"' t9" IJ 1 
7 G5o56-161-A30 ANGLE 1' 1J';}1J':i?"' l~ 1 
8 65051-161-A O INDEXER TABLE, lEfT 1':.ij":t='J j-J•n.t9"1) 1 
9 G5059-161-A00 TA9LE COVERING PLATE 7-7" Iii 1J{'\1'{? 1 

10 GSOf-1 f-AOO HIUGE 1J?;;'f 3?1'" :.i 2 
11 SK- 271 00-SC WOOD SCREW 0=2,7 L=13 '5t? "!J"' 0112.7 L=13 4 
1 2 G5120-1t,.1-AOO POSITIONiflG PIN 1'ftJ.t•:i 1 
13 NS-()~~V.)l v-:;p NUT j/16- .. , D':J1J?t~) I- 3/16-32 1 
14 GS055-161-000 GUIDE SET PLATE, LEFT n•11-• 1-i11? t9•1J 1 
1S Gs053-161-AOO STOPPER, LEFT A.t-';Jn°- t9·~ 1 
16 G5057-161-000 SETTING POINTER ;:;• 19 2 
1 7 SM-6031002-TP SCREW M3XO.S L=10 O'Jt;?Ptifi• It<!- M3xo.5 L=10 2 
18 SM-6030602-TP SCREW H3XO.S L=< O'J1J?Ptifi• Jtil- M3XO 5 I "'L 3 
19 Wt'-u., .. v_,..,.,-_,E WASHER j.c."v.) t ? 1f•' n• .i J1J• 9?lli M3 3 
20 G505H-161-000 STOPPER, RIGHT At-';11\o :.t" 1 
21 65117-161-AAO SLIDE BASE AS~l. A/A'\•99•1 ?E. 1 
22 G5062-161-000 GRADUATED PLATE, RIGHT ~"':)l;J{f}li;IJ 1 
23 G5060-161-AOO TABLE COVERING PLATE, RIGHT ,._ 7"" it. fJ7• t!19 1 
24 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 0,1J?Y1~"~1- M3XO s L=,<;, 4 
25 WP-03c.v5ou-.:;e WASHER j.£X0.5 t5'1• 1J• ~ J1]•9?11.o H3 4 
26 G5052-161-AOO INDEXER TABLE, RIGHT 1':.i7"t'J 7-J• 11t::.•"" 1 
Z7 G5063-161-tl00 GRADUATED PLATE, LEFT if;• ?:.i1"f;Jl.1;1J E.t• 1 
28 G5006-161-000 SIDE COVER ')?,t:.i1J11•- 2 
29 NM-6040002-SE NUT Hi+X0.7 0,1J?1?t- M4X0.7 2:.i:z 4 
30 SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L=6 O!J1J?Y1ifi" I~ I- H4)(0.7 L=6 4 
31 HTK-4-.vV_,.,.,., uU1TON SW I 1 CH 14''" ;,;17.1';.-, 1 
32 001 G6013-161-0AO POWER SOURCE SWITCH ASM. 1" J'JJ7..1':Jf 1 
33 SM-4040301-SN SCRE\./ H4 L=B 1'\• J~:.r· M4X0.7 L=8 2 
34 \.IP-0450501-SB WASHER t7'1"1l" ;jl. :.:1J" t-1,J M4 4 
3s WS-0411002-KB SPRING \./ASHER 4 l\"~'1"'1}".i 2 
36 NM-1.040002-Stl NUT M4X0,7 O'J1J?:t'Jt- M4XO • ., 3:,-1 2 
37 SM-604080.::- t P :;CREW M4Xv.7 L=8 O':.i1J?i':titi" Rtl- M4X0.7 L=8 2 
36 WP-0430300-SE WASHER M4 t5'1" 11'' i J1J• 9?Jt. M4 2 
39 G5012-161-000 DRAWER SUPPURT HOLDING PLATE tt?":i'J'1I l-1)';111'~ 1 
40 G5011-161-000 DRAWER SUPPORT tt?" !i'1'1I 1 
41 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 a~;n?:t':Jt- H4X0,7 3:,-1 J 
42 06412-555-COO NOISE SUPPRESSOR BAND 11'7." '17°1.J')'J- 1-J?• 1 
43 S--104 l<U 1->F :>CREW M4Xu.7 l= I<- '15.?-:i" M4X0,7 L=12 1 
44 SH-1040620-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 'J5J~!i" H4X0.7 L=62 4 
•s G5010-161-000 DRAWER tt?":i 1 
46 NM-6160001-SC NUT 7Li-t.73-t1';1;•~t- t~IJ· 4 
47 65002-161-000 ADJUSTING BOLT 1=.i•vi1-m•1td· 4 
48 65003-11.1-000 CASTER .:t=1>A?- 4 ., ::iM-6103502- IP SCREW H10 l=35 O':J1J?'J'titi"/\ll- H10 L=-35 4 
so WS-1020002-Kll SPRING YASHER M10 11•.?-'J'f1J"i H10 4 
S1 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,sx21x2 t5'1"1J""~ :.:.n"t?l\i H10 4 
S2 GSOOg-161-000 MAGtlET CATCH A 17.,.i'!Jt-tt";Jf A 2 
S3 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2xo.s t5'1" 1J• .i Jfl" 911\i M3 1 2 
54 St1-i.030t.02-TP SCREW M3X0 0 .;; L=A O'J1J?i'1ifi"l'JI- M3XO,c; L"6 1 2 
SS HA0-1110gNOO PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 7J l'--1J';/T9"1 m• it.I- 6 
S6 WP-0651001-SE WASl-lER, H6 t51J" 1J" i H6 6 
57 WS-0610002-KS SPRING. \./ASHER M6 ,,. ~'1• 1)• ~ 6 
58 NM-6060001-SE NUT H6 O':J1J?1';1t- M6 1 :;1 6 
59 65009-161-000 MAGNET CATCH B ??•~':Jl-t'l>'Jf B 4 
60 G5001-1,<;,1-000 INDEXER INSTALLATION BASE 1':.ir• t'!-n9• 1 1 
6' G:i014-l61-vvO EMERGENCY SWITCH PLATE t!i" 3?71't.rS\.l tlJ''.111"? 1 
62 SM-6040302-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 D'.:11J?:P1ili" ltd• H4X0,7 L=8 2 
63 HA-0000600-10 S\.11 TCH COVER A1'':)71Jn•- 1 
64 HA-0000600-00 EMERGENCY-STOP SWITCH t:.i• 3-;:-; 7..1")7 1 
65 RE-0400000-KO StlAP RING 4 en•?t;.? 4 2 
H 65017-11.1-000 START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE,LEFT t'J" A1'J'f :.-" ??'J t?" !J 1 
67 SH-~O .. v6v .. -1p SCREW M4 L=6 0';."?11il\"l'JI- H4X0,7 l=6 4 
68 GSO 0-161-000 START SY ITCH SHAFT t'1"' A1'"Jft.r•? 1 
69 GS01 6-1 81-ooo START SY ITCH SHAFT PLATE, RIGHT t'J• A1'~)f :,..,. ??'J :: ... 1 
70 MA0-720 3000 SPRING P-S'rl j J/\"' .?- 1 
71 GS01a-161-000 START SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE t'1'7.1'~J7 t1J'Jt1'9 1 
72 YP-0430S!:00-SE WASHER M4 t5'1•1J•.i Jt.l"'??IV H4 2 
7> SM-6040601:!'-TP SCREW H4 L=6 0':.-,,?11~·•J!ir M<tX0,7 L=6 ' 74 G6004-161-0AO STARTING SWITCH ASM. t'J•A1~;'f ?::. 1 
75 MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 110:.i 7° 5?"' (1) 

76 HA0-51503000 MICRO SWITCH 11?0 A1':J7 (1) 

77 MA0-1160 2NOO MICRO-SWITCH COVER A1'';171JI\"- 1 
78 'r/P-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2xo.s t5'J"'n•i Jfl•?111i H3 2 
79 SM-y032002-TP SCREIO M3X0 0 :i L= .. ., 0?1J?i'1it." /~ .. H.>XO. :> L=cu 2 
so GSO 5-161-000 START SWITCH PLATE t'J• A1'1f :t~1"9 1 
s1 G500S-161-000 FRONT COVER, LE FT t!" :.iJ• nn• - t:)l• IJ 1 
82 G5004-1~1-000 FRONT COVER, RIGHT t• J7" nn• - ::.:t• 1 
ij3 65019-1 0-000 RUBl:lER BUSHING )'}I\" - J•o J•':J:.-1 2 

•• NM-,<;,040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 D':J1J?1"Jt- H4X0.'7 2:,.2 4 
•S SMw6040602-TP SCRE\ol H4 L=r.i D'J1J?ltt." J~I- M4X0,7 L=6 4 

Note (5i~Gl 001 ..... For eastern Europe Jli:l!.t!!l 

- 2 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----------~--~ 

36 

2 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (LEFT) 
. ~*llll (ti:) fl!li~ 

l{." 46 

41 

1 
44 

fi 
60 i 

40 

- 3 - l 

68 

0 46--!l 

~69 
.o--70 

~71 
~72 

·/ l 
I 
44 

73 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. ltJt! ,fl. II Description U!'I'~ J:i g Rcq. 

t'ln 
1 Sl1-4042501•SN SCRE~ H4X0,7 L•25 t'\•Jt!J• H4XU.7 Lo:25 1 
1 PA-2000502·00 CL;\HP CYLINOER, LEFT I1'!1 1J;:,51• .. 20X5 1 
3 GHP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW HS IJl.l;f;• HS 1 

' SH-6043202-TP SCRE'-1 114XO. 7 L>=32 0?1J?1't$•~t- H4X0.7 L•32 1 
s G5126-161-00o SUSVENSiON PLATE, LEFT ?'J;J7• j\f. ~1J7 t5J• 1) 1 
6 65127-161-000 C1 AHP SPRING ?'J;J;• ... t 1 
1 65125-161-AOO CLAMP ARH1 LEFT ?'J;J7• 1•t. t:Jl• l) 1 
8 ¢01 G5145-161-ooo AUXILIARY CLAMP •:.>~ 375JJ• 1 
9 ¢01 SH-3920801-SU SCREW 11'.tJ~!i· H2.6 L•O 1 

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW 114X0,7 l=8 o~1J?1tm·~t- 114xo.1 L•8 1 
11 65115-161-AOO CLAHP CATCH PLATE ?5;J7• ?'1'9 1 
12 G'i11.(.-t61-AA- SOLT ?5;J7•?,-1'9l1iJI~·~t- 1 

" G513s·161-000 RllSBER CAP Al~ ~lJ"£. 1 

" WS-0410002-KS SPRING WASHER M4 1\• *iJ• n•) H4 1 
15 SK-6040602-TP SCREW H4 l•6 a~1J?Ytm·~i- H4X0.7 , .. 1 
16 G5124-161-000 CLAHP ARM HOLDER ?5:J7•:r-£.l1'r 1 
17 SH-so40S02-TP SCREW 114XO.r L=5 1-Jit;,• ~14X0.7 C-5 1 
18 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING E1J•?t-,t? 4 1 
19 G5123-161-000_ CLAMP SHAFT, LEFT .. ?'J:i7• !J'? t9• IJ 1 
20 ws-0 610002-Ks SPRING WASHER 116 '''"*''n•i 1 
11 NM-6060003-SE NUT FOR BRACKET O':J1J?t':JI- 116 2:,,1 1 
22 G5122-161-000 lEFT CYLINDER PLATE t9• ')!t')J9• l-IJ';J119 1 

" SM-~o<;R01-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 O':J1J?1ti!i"~I- H4X0.7 L"'16 ' ,. ....... 10 02-KS SP~JNG WASHER 114 /\"*'1'1J'* 114 ' 0 WP-0430aoo-sE WASHER H4 t5'J•1J-::P. JtJ•9?11t "' ' 16 ws-0610002-Ks SPRING WASHER 116 1\•-*''"' * 1 
27 NH-6060001-SE NUT 116 O':J1J?t";JI- H6 1!11 2 
28 NM-6080002-SE SET NUT <RIGHT)fOR FORK ROO 0';11l?1';11- M8 2!.tl 1 
29 WS-0820002-KS SPRING WASHER S.2X15,4X2 11•;it•n•* s.2x15. 4x2 2 
JO RE-A 00000-KO SNAP RING - E1J•9t-,t'J 7 1 ,, G510s-161-000 ROlLER SHAfT 0-5l1'1I:.r'"? 2 
31 SB-1030003-00 ROLLER "-' }'l):J?• 2 
33 Gs10 7-1 61-ooo ROLLER SHAFT INSTALLING PLATE o-5l1'1I l-IJ':J71'9 1 

" WS-0410002-KS SPRING WASHER M4 11"";it•n•; 114 1 
35 SH-61)40~02-TP SCREW M4X0,7 l=g a':J1J?1ti!i' l\.>I- H4X0.7 L=g 1 
36 SH-;041 02-SP SCREW M4XO,.:, l=12 0'.!11J?Ytm• ~ 1- H4X0,7 L= 12 2 

" G5061-161-000 PLATE SPRING 1-IJ':u~:i?•Ri I-Jill'* ' 38 Gs11 6-1~1-ooo At.IGLE fIXlNti PLATE A 1:J?' A-J71'1'? A 1 
39 SH-6051 02-TP SCREW H5XO,g L=12 O':J1J?Yti!i•~1- H5X0.8 L=12 1 

" WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER MS ll"*'1'tJ":l- MS ' " G5104-1~1-000 BEARING BLOCK • ll;J'J?91'!t•?1' 8 1 

" SH- 1052 02-SP SCREW 115 L=25 0:.11J?:Pti!i•J~I- H5X0 • .11. L=2S 4 
., WS-0510002-KS SPRING IJASHER "' h- ..- ~ 1>" * H5 ' 44 SM-3041012-TP SCREW M4X10 1-J-*!1' M4X0.7 L=10 1 
<5 os106-1f-ooo fEEO SUPPORT SHAFT 1\;.1')?91' lJiJI!t•? 1 
<6 SM-8040 02-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=5 I- J*!J" M4X0.7 L=5 1 
'1 G5105-161-000 ROLLER SHAfT n:i'J??1' o-:;;.i•? 1 
48 <:M-~--1i:'r::"l-Sp S'"R_., M~XO " '=15 O':J1J?i•Ri!- MSXO.n L=15 2 . WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER MS n•;'] '>'* 115 2 
so WP-0550800-SE WASHER t?l1'"1J•; J1J"9?~ HS 1 
51 G5101-161-000 fEED BLOCK, LEFT J\;,')')9{ t9' !J ' S2 SB-7130001-00 SL I OE 8EARJNG '\"-11)J?• 1 
53 G5109-1 61-ooo T1MJNG BELT FlXJNG PLATE 91::_;,9• '\· r~i- Jf1'1'9 1 

" lu"-"410ii02-KS SPRING WASHER 114 n•i+J•n•; H4 2 
,, SH-6041602-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=16 D'11J?1tt.'"~I- H4X0 0 7 L=16 1 
56 G5112-161-000 SPEED DECREASING SWlTCH CAM ;• ;J'J?S\.11Jt. 1 
51 SM-6030502-TP SCREW M3 L=S 0'11J?1tt.•JI,~ 113X0.5 L=8 2 
SB NM-6040002-SE NUT 114X0.7 0'11J?t'11- M4X0.7 2~1 1 
S9 SH-6042002-TP SCP.EW.H4X0.7 L=20 a'1J?1tm•jt.~ 114xo,7 L1:20 1 
60 SH-6052502-TP SCREW HSXO 8 l=25 0'1J?1tm'"~t- HSX0.8 L=25 1 

6' GS119-161•AOO ANGLE f IX I NG PLATE • 1:.i?• !to J;1'1'9 8 1 
61 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5X018 L=12 O~tJ?1tm•&I- H5X0.8 L=12 1 
63 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER H5 Jl•*iJ•tJ'"* M5 1 

6< WP-0550800-SE WASHER t?'J•1J•i J1J•91~ HS 1 
6S G5121·161-A00 TABLE SUPPORT, LE fl j-7" JI,?; 1 
66 G5009-•61·AOO MAGNET CATCH C 1?• :f-":Jt-;1'')'f c . ., SK-127130v-::ic wooo SCREW D=z ,7 l.=13 'J? ........ !I .. Dz:2. f L"'13 1 
68 SL-4031081-SF SCREW 113 l.=10 1~'J*:.t"" ti.A H:S l=10 2 
69 SM-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 l=20 0'11J?1t;!;• ~'" H3X0.5 L=20 1 
70 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2X0.5 t51•1Jfi JtJ•911!• H3 1 
71 MAo'-116021100 MICRO-SWITCH COVER A1'':J'f1J/\•• 1 
72 HA-0007700-00 HJCROSWJTCH 11'?DA1'')f 1 
1> <.>5103-161-000 BEARING BLOCK A ll:i'J?91'!t• ??1 A 1 
74 GS113-161-ooo CON~ECT!NG BAR ll:i')?511' IJJ'.T'!I~· ') 1 
75 G5146-161-ooo STOPPER 7.t-'111' - 1 
16 WP-0430800-SE WASHER H4 t5lJ•1J•; J1J•91~ H4 1 
71 SM-6040802-TP SCREW l14X0.7 L•8 Qj1J?11m'~~ H4X0,7 L•8 1 

'6 SM-.._0.,1202-TP SCREW H"xo,a l=12 Q")1J?1t~·~~ HcX0,8 L=12 1 

79 GS111-l6l•vv0 SPEED DEt.;KtASlr<'-1 :.w'l TCH .. , ' 1":i'l;;-SW 1-IJ';J,1'51 1 

80 GS114-161-000 CO:iNECTJNG HAR FIXING PLATE 1.1:i;~Ji"-?J71'{9 1 

81 NM-6050002-SE NUT Hs 0'11>?1'11- l15X0.8 2!11 1 
82 SM-8051552-SP SCREW M5X0,8 l=15 ~Jt~• H5X0.8 L=15 1 

83 WS-0410002-KS SPRING WASHER M4 H~t'J"-1J'* "' 2 
8, SH-6012c02-TP SCREW H1X0,7 l=25 0:.11J?Yti!i• llit- H1,xo. 1 L""2" 2 

85 HA-uuua~vu-vu HICRQoi,.ITCH ,. :i'J?}.1'")'f ' 86 MA0-116021100 MICRO-SIJITCH COVER A1'~Jf1Jll' - 1 

81 WP-03205QO-SE 1iASHER 3.2Xo.s t5it•n•; Jn•??~ M3 2 

88 SH-6032002-TP SCREW H3X0,5 L=20 0'11l?:Pt;t.•)V~ H3X0 0 5 L=20 2 
89 G5110-161-00U HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE ,. jf j'j ft:JlJl-lJ".}71'9 ' 90 SM-60-r080->-TP SCREW H-z L==8 011J?11it.~ 1~1- 113xo.s l=8 2 
91 HD-0001200-00 PH OTO-H fCROS EN----S-OR ,,., ' ' ""'·' ,.;;l'J 1 

91 IJP-03zOSOO-SE IJASHER 3.2xo.s t51•-1J""-*- J1J•9.1/!.t M3 ~-::,;.;. ',' 2c 

93 SM-6031002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 Q';J1J91ti!:•l\.I- H3X0.5 l=10 1 

Note ( )i&C.) 001 ..... Accessory part 1iMli11°11 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (RIGHT) 
3. ~~lll! (:E) llllfJ< 

43 

41 ~~ 
46 

- 5 -

r 
47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Arnt. 
No. 1lJC. Jj, Ii Description 1: l!! 'Pl " g Rcq. 

"" !'< :1:: 
1 SH-4033201-SN SCREW H3XO,S L=32 1'\·J~!I· H3X0.5 L•3~ < 
2 G5132•161•000 SUSPENSION PLATE, RIGHT 95;,7• n• itJr =-·· 1 
3 G5127•161-000 CLAMP SPRING ?5;,7' ,,. * 1 
4 SH-6030802-TP SCREW H3 L•8 O':Jh?11"'"' llJjo. H3xo,s L=8 1 
5 G5133•161•000 TUBE INSTALLING PLATE 1~-1· jo.1J':Jr1'? , 
6 HAT•80159TOO CORO HOLDER ;:• :i1• ;,J- ... tH,i 1 
7 NH·60>uuO<·SC NUT H3 0'11J?t~)t- H3X0,'5 2!1l , 
8 PA-1000501•00 CLAMP CYLINDER, RIGHT IJ'!l'J;i?.,.- 10X5 1 
9 NH•6060003•SE NUT fOR BRACKET "'h?1'' H6 2!11 1 

1 0 WS-0610002-KS SPRING WASHER H6 I\'' )IJ' n• :i: 1 
11 G5130•161•000 CLAHP SHAfT, RIGHT ?5;i7• !J•? =-·· 1 
12 G5124•161-000 CLAHP ARH HOLDER ?5J7'J'-l..'1'1I ' 
1 3 RE•0400000"KO SNAP RING 4 E1l"''.1"1-Jl.'J 4 1 
1 4 SH·8v4o5o2-TP SCREW H4Xo,7 L=S t;l.?-!J• M4XQ.7 L=5 1 
15 G513 •161•000 CLAMP ARH1 RIGHT ?5:.o7'J'-l. :.t• 1 
16 G5138·161·000 RUBBER CAP ~/t'1IJ'l. 1 
1 7 ws-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 311X519X114 n•i?•n•i 3,1XS,9X0.7 1 
18 SH-6860<52-TP SCREW H2,6X0,4< L•< O':J1l?1tl!i•l~jo. H2 , L=< 1 
19 G51l9-161•VU0 RIGHT CYLINDER BASE :.t ... !11):;?• "'*J'1t9"' { 1 
20 G512s-161-000 RIGHT CYLINDER PLATE !f";i'J:i?" t-')':J~-<? 1 
21 WP-0430800-SE WASHER M4 t5'1"1l"'* Jf]'??Jt, H4 2 
22 WS-fJ410002-KS SPRING WASHER H4 l\"i'1•n•i M4 2 
23 SH-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=8 0'11J?P1t.•Jl>r H4X0.7 L=8 2 
24 SH-6041602-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=16 O':J1J?J'tlt."11tr H4X0-7 L•16 4 
25 WS--041uuue;-KS SPRJNG \/ASHER H4 l\")'1•1J"). H4 4 
26 WP-0430800-SE WASHER H4 t?,"1J"). Jfl"??Ri H4 4 
27 NH-6080002-SE SET NUT <RlGHT)fOR fORK ROD "'h?t?f MB 2;;1 2 
28 WS-0820002-KS SPRING WASHER 8,2X15,4X2 ll")'1"1J"') 8.2X15.4X2 2 
29 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 Efl"'?t~IJ 7 2 
30 G5108-161·000 ROLLER SHAFT 0-5'111I!J"'? 2 
31 SB-1080003-00 ROLLER '\_.,. J'IJ':J?" 2 
32 G5101-i61-ooo ROLLER SHAFT INSTALLING PLATE 0-5'1'JI r !J''.1,.1'? 1 
33 WS-0410002-KS SPRING WASHER M4 /\"' i'"' 1J"') M4 2 
34 SH-6040802-TP SCREW' M4X0.7 L=s 0'11J?Ptili .. 1~r H4X0.7 L•8 2 
ls SH-6051552-SP SCREW HS L=15 O':J1J?J'tit.• !~r H5X0.8 L•1S 2 
36 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER MS l\"')'1"1J"). HS 2 
37 WP-0550800-SE WASHER t?'1"1J"). J1J" ??ltt HS 2 
38 SH•60S1202-TP SCREW HSXO,g L=12 o'JtJ?11m· 1~r HSxo.s L=12 4 
39 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER HS /\" i'J..,.1J"' i H5 4 
40 G5120•161·000 ANGLE FIXING PLATE c ]':J'J" RiJ5'1'1'? c 2 
41 G5136•161•000 SL! OE BASE SET PLATE ;t/A'\"'tJ;9"1' r>1"9 2 
42 SH·00R4033-SE SCREW Hi:1: L=40 0?1J? iii" 1~ r M• L•40 1 
43 NH-6080002-SE SET NUT (RIGHT) FOR FORK ROD O':J1J?t'Jt MS 2!11 1 
44 SH-60S2502-SP SCREW HS L=25 O':Jtl?J'tt." Rt!- MSX0,8 L=25 4 
45 WS-0510002-KS SPRJNG WASHER HS ll"i'1"1l") MS 4 
46 G51C3•161-000 BEARING BLOCK A l\J'J?91'!J" ?')'.J' A 1 
47 SM-8041012-TP SCREW H4X10 t li!J" M4XQ 0 7 L=10 2 
48 G510•·1•1·000 FEED SUPPORT SHAFT l\;'.1'}?511' fJfJI!J"'? 1 
49 G5105•161•000 ROLLER SHAFT l\;.i'l?511' o-?!J"? 1 
50 SH-8040502-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=S I- 1-i!J" M4X0 0 7 L=5 2 
51 SH·60S1202-TP SCREW HSX0,5 L-=12 O':Jfl?J'tiTi"fiil- MSX0,8 L=12 2 
S2 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER HS J\"' ~'1"' 1J"'). MS 2 
53 WP-0550800-SE WASHER t5'1"1J"i Jh"' ??!\.< HS 2 
54 G5121•161•000 TAB•E SUPPORT 7-"J"' Jl,?'.J'1'? 1 
55 SH-6032002-TP SCREW H3X0,5 L=20 O';JtJ?Ptm"'IVr H3X0,5 L•20 2 
56 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2X0,5 t5'J"'1J") J1)"' ??Iii H3 2 
57 MA0•11602NOO MICRO-SWITCH COVER }.1'';Jf1JI\" - 1 
58 HA-1'007700-00 H!CROSW!TCH ?1'?0A1'':Jf 1 
59 SH-6042002-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=20 0'11)?J>t!t;." 1Vt H4X0.7 L=20 1 
60 NH-•040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 "'h?t?t M4X0.7 2:i1 1 
61 G5102•161-000 FEED BLOCK, RIGHT J\;J'}?)l 1' :.•" 1 
62 S8•71J0001·00 SL! OE BEARING , .. .,1)J')"' 2 
63 WP-ossoBoo-SE WASNER t5':1"' 1J") J1J"9?Ri M5 2 
64 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER H5 J\"' ~'1 .. h" ~ MS 2 
6S SH-9051553-SP SCREW H5X0,8 L-=15 D':J1l?*"llil- M5XO,B L=1S 2 
66 G<104•161·000 BEARING BLOCK 8 J\;J'J?91'~" ?"J'J B 1 
67 G51 t4-161-ooo CONNECTING BAR FIXING PLATE lJ;:J'.J'':Jifi" "JJ'i1'1':51 1 
68 WS-0410002-KS SPRING IJASHER H4 J\"~fJ"'tJ._). H4 2 
69 SH-6042502-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=25 O':J1J?11itl"' Roi- H4X0,7 L=25 2 
70 G51J4•161·000 CLAMP ADJUSTING KNOB ?5;,7' f3?t!~J;J• 1 
71 PS-OJ00142-KH SPRJNG PIN 3X14 AJ• •JJ'J" t' :.i 3X14 1 

~~ ._.,_..., ___ ~=~-~----. ___ ....,,___ 

- 6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 
4. DRIViNG M ~J.lllillll!liiCHANISM COMPONENTS i 

- 7 -

52 
53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. ttic c 

~ Description 1:l!!"' Fl " ll Rcq. 
'' " t'{ lit 

1 RE-0900000-KO SNAP RING 9.0 e1r•?ti1'J 9 1 
2 G5208-161-000 FOLLOW PULLEY SHAFT !J"l?t"-7' .. IJ!J"'? 1 
3 G5209-161-0AO FOLLOW 1-'UL LEY ASH. :,_.~J?f-"'? J'-IJ ?=. 1 
4 SB-1120002-00 BEARING '\• 11JJ?"' o .. 12x2s ( 2) 
5 05209-161-000 FOLLOW PULLEY :J" l?I-" -?' "".IJ (1) 
6 05211-1'1-000 PULLEY COLLAR B 7J!J3J?' -1J1J5- • (1) 

7 G5210-161-vu0 PULLEY COLLAR A 7J!J3J?' -IJ1'l5- A 3 
8 RE-0900000-KO SNAP RI tlG 9.0 E1J•?tJ.'J 9 2 
9 G5213-161-i>OO TENSION PULLEY SHAFT 7J!J3J?' -IJ!.1"? 2 

10 G5214-161-0AO TENS JON PULLEY ASM 0 7J!J3J 7° -IJ ?=. 2 
1 1 sa-1120002-00 BEARING '\~ 11JJ?.,. 0:1112X29 (4) 
1 2 G5214-161-000 TENSION PULLEY 'fJ!J3JJO .. I) <2> 
13 G5215-16l-vu0 PULLEY COLLAR i.: 7 J!J3;1J" -IJ1l5- c (2) 
1 4 05204-161-i>OO TIMING BEl.T ~1'=.:i?"''\"llrl- 1 
1 S 0520S-161-000 ROTATION SENSOR PLATE 11-f'iJ'lJ!Jt;}"('jl 1 
16 SM-6030602-TP SCRE\J H3X0.5 L=o 0,1J?11t."~~ M3X0.5 L=6 3 
17 05203-161-000 DRIVING PULLEY ?t"-7°-IJ 1 
18 SM-R061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ,. ,i(~!J" f16 L=10 2 
19 G5212-161-vv0 TENSlON PULLEY PLATE 7J!J3JJ 0 -lJ t-lJ'.:J71'9 2 
20 SM-6051002-TP SCREW MS L=10 O!'.lb?11~"1lrl- M5X0 0 8 L=10 4 
21 WS-OS10002-KS SPRING WASHER MS ll''~t.t'"1l"~ MS 4 
22 SM-60S1002-TP SCREW MS L=10 0~1J?11iti"llrl- MSX0.8 L=10 2 
23 WS-OS10002-KS SPRING WASHER MS H"'~'1"11"~ MS 2 
24 os20,-1,1-ooo FOLLOW PULLEY PLATE !J'''J?t-"'-JO .. !J 1 
lS G>l01-161-UUO DRIVING UN11 BASE ?f'"-7" l-lJ'J7?"1' 1 
26 NM-6080001-SE DRAIN SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT O!'.lb?1~Jt- M8 1 !ll 4 
27 WS-0820002-KS SPRING WASHER 8.2x1s. 4 x2 /\" ~ 'J"' IJ" ~ 8.2X15.4X2 4 
28 SM-6081SS2-SP SCREW Ma L=15 0!.'.111?1tif:i" J~I- MB L=15 4 
29 WP-08S1200-SE WASHER MB t5'J"tl''i M8 1 
30 WS-0R20002-KS SPRING WASHER R,2X1S.4X2 /\"'~'1"1J"~ R.2Xi5.4X2 1 
31 NM-6080001-SE DRAIN SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT O~b?1'jr '18 1 !ll 1 
32 WP-08S1200-SE WASHER M8 t5!f" 11"' .+ MS 2 
33 ws-oa20002-Ks SPRING \./ASHER s,2X15,4X2 11"~'1"11"* 8.2X15.4X2 2 
34 NM-6080001-SE ORAi N SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT O'.:J1J? 1':J t M8 1!.ll 2 
3S NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 0!'.11J?t 1:JI- M6 1 !ll 2 
36 WS-0610002-KS SPRING J,.1ASHER H6 Jl" ~11" 1J" ~ 2 
37 WP-0651001-SE WASHER, "6 t5iJ" 11" *" M6 2 
38 SM-6066052-TP SCREW M6 L=60 0,1J?Ptiti" J~ I- M6XL=16 2 
39 05202-161-000 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE f:~?t-!J';J?'1'? 1 
40 SM-6031002-TP SCREW M3Xo.S L=10 O'.:J1J?P1ili" II.It M3x 0 .s L=10 2 
41 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3,2XO.S t5iJ"1l"* J1J"' 9?11; M3 2 
42 H0-0001200-00 PHOTO-MICROS ENSOR J:tt-11'?0~:->'1 1 
43 Gs206-161-AOO SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 1J1'7J'JJ'f l- 1)')11'9 1 
44 SM-6030802-TP SCRE\./ M3 L=8 O'.:J1J?l'1ITT"l~I- M3X0 0 5 L=8 2 
4s G5207-161-AOO DRIVING PULLEY COVER ?t"'-7°-•Jbl\''- 1 
46 SL-40306s1-SF SCREW M3 L=6 1'\"' J~!J" tl.7. M3 L=6 2 
47 Gs21 6-1 81-ooo BRACKET INSTALLING PLATE J"' 57';.lt- i-')';J11'? 1 
48 SM-L051 02-TP SCREW MS L=10 OV1J?i'1ffi"lltl- MSXO.R- L=10 2 .. HM-0000500-vO STEPPING MOTOR ~f';)t 0 :;?• t; .. ? 1 
50 WS-OS10002-KS SPRING WASHER MS JI"' ~iJ" tJ"; MS 4 
S1 SM-20S1202-TP SCREW MSXO,s L=12 O'JfJ?i'tifi" ltii- tt5xo.8 L=12 4 
S2 086 3-761-COA f POLE NYLON PLUG 6p f1'Q;. JO 5?"' ( P1l) 1 
S3 HK-004S900-00 .. POLE PLUG COVER J 0 ??•11/\"- 6P 1h 1 

- 8 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 

59 

~ 63 
63 

@ii 

64 

75 

55 

56 

57 

(14 
~73 

,/ 

-9-

78 
79 

1 Lao 

~r 
l;;F----16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.. Nott' Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. 1lJC c 111 Description " g Rcq. 

'' 1: l!! "' fl '" t~ :.i: 
1 SH•605955Z·TP SCREW MS L•9S O':J1i?11t.' Rd• HSX0,8 L=95 1 
2 NH•6050002•SE NUT H5 O?IJ?t~Jt- MSX0,8 Z!JJ 2 
3 G5312·161·000 CONVEYOR SPRING J=.i'\'' n•) 1 
4 G5311·161·000 PIVOT SHAFT J:.i\• 7 !JY:tfl'? 1 
s RE•OBOOOOO·KO SNAP RING B E1l''?l-,t'J 8 2 
6 G5316·161•000 CONVEYOR SWITCH PUSH PLATE J:t'\• PSY t!l1'? 1 
7 WP·0430G01·SC WASHER M4 t?,•IJ•) ~h't1~ H4 2 
B WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,4X7,4X1 "' -*'' l'l') 4 ,4X7 ,4X1 2 
9 SH•6Q40602•TP SCREW M4 L=6 O'J1J?J'tlli"' !ti .. M4X0,7 L=6 2 

10 NH·6040002•SE NUT H4X0,7 O'Jn711f H4X0,7 2!11 1 
11 SH·6042S02·TP SCREW H4X0,7 L-=25 0,1J?7tlfl• Jlit· M4X0,7 L•25 1 
12 PA·2002503•AO CONVEYOR CYLINDER I7!J 1J:S9"' 20X25 1 
13 SM·o0B1552·SP SCREW HB L=15 0':11J?11ili' lltt- MB L=1 5 2 
14 WS•OB20002·KS SPRING WASHER 8,2X15,4X2 /\1' )'J" 1J'I') 8,2X1S,4X2 2 
1 5 G5304•161•000 CONVEYOR CYLINDER Pl.ATE J;J'\'1!J*JJ9' 1-IJ".},.1''.J 1 
16 NH•60B0002•SE SET NUT (RIGHT) FOR FORK ROD a~JIJ?t".lt- MB 2!Jl 1 
17 SH•908B013·SE SCREW HB L=80 O':J1J?ifi•llt .. MS L•t:O 1 
18 G531J·161-ooo CONVEYOR SUPPORT BASE J:J'\' 1"1'1I 1-1)'1,.9' 1' • 
19 G>314•161•vv0 CONVEYOR SUPPORT J:.i'\' 1'1'JI 1 
20 HH·0001800·00 CONVEYOR MOTOR J;J'\"'}'t ... ? 1 
21 HM•0001B00·10 GEAR HEAD f:" 1"'\'J". 1 
22 R0-0481901·00 RUBBER RJUG 61J;i?f 4 
23 HX•OQ01200•00 RUBBER BUSHING B J"l.?"':1~1 1 
24 SM·6Q40602·TP SCREW H4 L=< Q';J1J?1111i"Ril- H4X0,7 L=6 2 
25 G5303•161·000 CONVEYOR MOTOR COVER J;i'\" 1 'E-?tJI\" - 1 
26 SM·6031502·TP SCREW H3X0,5 L=15 O'J1J?1tifi" Ril- M3X0,5 L•15 2 
27 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3,2X0,5 t5'1 .. 1l") Jf]" 9?ftl H3 2 
2B MA0·11602NOO MICRO-SWITCH COVER 7>f';/'f1lll" - 1 
29 G6007·161·0AO CONVEYOR S\.11 TCH ASM, J:i'\" 1'--<"J'f ?~ 1 
30 MA0•51503000 MICRO SWITCH 7-(?0 A-(P)'f ( 1) 

31 MAl-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 71'0.) 7° '?"' ( 1) 

32 WP·0450501·SB WASHER t5'1"1J") ~1l"•7fu M4 1 
33 SM-6040602-TP SCRE\.l H4 L=6 a~;n?11m• /!.o 1- H4X0,7 L=6 1 
34 HN-0001600·00 VARISTOR H" IJA?- 1 
35 G5315•161·000 CONVEYOR SWITCH PLATE J:t'\" 1SW 1-•J'},.1'9 1 
36 G5302•161·000 PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE JJ'\"' PJ• -IJ t-•J';l,.1'9 1 
37 HM·6Q80001 ·SE DRAIN SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT 01M1'f MB 1 !11 1 
38 WS•OB20002·KS SPRING WASHER B,2X15,4X2 ff" )'J" 7J") a.2x15,4xz 1 
39 G530B•161•000 CONVEYOR PULLEY COLLAR J:i'\"'1 JO -tJ1J5- 1 
40 ss-1120002-00 SEARING '\•11JJ?" 0-=12X2~ 2 
41 G5306•161·000 CONVEYOR FOLLO\.l PULLEY JJ'\"1 !J"l?l-"-7 .. 9 1 
42 RC·ZR00002·KO RETAINING RING C1l"91-J'J 30. 1 2 
43 G5301-1 61-ooo CONVEYOR PULLEY SHAFT JJ'\"1 J 0 -IJ!J"? 1 
44 RE·0900000·KO SNAP RING 9,0 E1l"'91-J? 9 1 
45 SM•4Q30501 ·SE S CRE\.l H3 L=5 1'\" i;i .. M3X0,B L=S 3 
46 WP·0320500·SE WASHER 3.2X0,5 t5'1"1l"~ JtJ"9?ft, H3 3 
47 SH·6060802·TP SCREW H6 L•8 D"l7J?77lt." Ji.ti- M6 L•8 1 
48 G5305·161·000 CONVEYOR DRIVING PULLEY J;J'\ .. 1 ?t-•-?•-1; 1 
49 G5309•161•000 CONVEYOR BELT JJ'\"1 '\ .. ,~ .. 2 
so G5301•161·000 CONVEYOR COVER J:i'\•11)/\"- 1 
51 G531Q•161•000 CONVEYOR GUI OE PLATE JJ'\" 1 Y:it1'1'9 1 
52 SH•6Q40602•TP SCREW M4 L=6 0")1l?1t;t;• Ail- M4X0,7 L=6 2 
53 GCT·02804000 ELBOW PT1/8, FEMALE !Iii~" 1 /8 1 
54 GES•01030000 AIR BLOW CLAMP IP !1°1'11-71' 1-J?• 4 
55 G5254·161·000 BLOW PIPE l..9';111- ?" o-n° 17• 1 
56 SM•BQ60602·TP SCREW MBX6_ 1-;l)!J"' f16 L=6 z 
57 G5251•161·000 STACKER ~9,1J- 1 
SB GAS-11154000 STACKER RING A9'11l- ');'..!?" 24 
59 G5256·161·000 HANGER /\J1J" - 2 
60 SH•6Q53002·SP SCREW MSX0.8 L=30 o':l11?1tm• not- M5X0,8 L=30 4 
61 WS•0510002·KS SPRING \./ASHER M5 n• )'1• n•" MS 4 
62 NM•6050002·SE NUT HS 0'11J?1'J ~ M5X0.8 2!11 4 
63 G5255·161·000 STACKER STANO ~nn- ?7:.ifl? 2 
64 G525B•161·000 STANO, REAR A9';11l-!Jfl? ')!JO 1 
65 WP·OB51200·SE WASHER MB t5?"1J") MB 4 
66 os-oa20002-•s SPRING WASHER B,2X15,4X2 n• ,,. ,, .. ) 8-2X15,4X2 4 
67 GES-01022000 VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT SCREW f3?i1'"!!/I- A 4 
6B SH-6087002-TN SCREW MB L=70 0,1)?}'71'11"' llit- MB L=70 4 
69 WP·OB51200·S E WASHER MB t5'1"'1J"'). MB 4 
70 G5257•161·000 STANO, FRONT '-?';111-!J'fl? 71 1 
71 G5252-161-000 STACKER SUPPORT SHAFT ~9?n- '1'1 l!Jf? 1 
72 RE·0<00000·KO SNAP RING , Et.1"'91-~? 1. 2 
70 G5253•161•vv0 STACKER SUPPORT BASE A9•)1J- '1'11?•1" 1 
74 os-0B20002-xs SPRJNG WASHER 8,2X15,4X2 ""' :'1• tJ"). a,2X15,4X2 2 
75 SM·6083002·SP SCREW HS L=30 O":J1J?1tlt."' !~I- MB L""30 2 
76 PC-0151010·00 SPEED CONTROLLER At'-1-" JJ~0-5 z 
77 PA·2015001·BO STACKER CYLINDER lP!JIJ;:i?• 20X150 1 
.7B. . WP·OSSOBOO.·SE ~ASHER t51"' h"'). J1J"' 911\t HS 2 
79 WS-0510002•KS SPRING WASHER M5 n• "'" ,, .. ,_ M5 ·z--
BO SM-6051002-T P SCREW MS L:s 1 0 O'.:J1J?1tm• I~ I- H5X0,8 L=10 2 

- 10 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 .. BUTTON SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS 

*'~~··· £~~~-~~~-

7 

42 

4 

6 

8 

39-

40 

35 
&--36 
®--37 
®--38 

20 

- 11 -

Jy-43 

1-44 
45 

49 
48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref .. Note Part No. E. c. Arnt. 
No. it" " * 

Description 111!'"'!'/l " ;, Req. oC " '" t~ l1\: 
1 MA0-11602NOO MICRO .. SWJTCH COVER A1'':.lf1J1Y" - 1 
2 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2Xo.5 t511" 1J•; Jh•1!?11i M3 2 
3 SH-6031502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=15 o!:.liJ?J'tili" 11r"' M3xo.s L=15 2 
4 66009-161-0AO BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASH. ili•?:.i,-:J'fA"(':J'f ?::: 1 
5 HA-0007800-00 MICROSWITCH 11'?oA1''1'f (1) 

6 65362-161-AOO BUTTOU SENSOR BASE ;y;, .. ')-1'J-,'f')• { 1 
7 65365-161-AOO BUTTON STOPPER iii• 'J;;Al-';/J\ 0 1 
B SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 0'1l?J'1;r;• r~"' M3X0.5 L•6 2 
9 65351-161-AOO BUTTON SENSOR PLATE ili"9:.i'l;;f1'9 1 

10 65352-161-AOO BUTTON SENSOR ARM ~· 9;.t,. J'f?f" 1 
11 6S3S3-161-000 ADJUST JUG COLLAR '1-;;f?':l 'f3?1!';Jn5- 1 
12 SM-Bo4n6n2-TP SCRE\./ H4Xn.7 L•6 .. J.itJ" 1 

1 3 6S360-161-vv0 SPRING "'' ');J'JJ"f f3?t!';.//\"; 1 
1 4 6S354-1 61-0AO BUTTON SENSOR ARM BASE ASM. "JJf?'i"' t-1)')71'') n 1 
1 s WP-OSS0500-SE WASHER t5'1" 11"; J1J"' 9?11> MS 2 
16 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER HS 1'"i'1"'1J"~ MS 2 
1 7 SM-60S1202-TP SCREW HSX0,5 L=12 O'JtJ?J'ti1i'' !II I- MSXO.B L=12 2 
1B SM-.i.U40gOZ:-TP SCREW M4X0o7 L=R O'Jtl?J'tffi" !Ill- M4XO ..,, L=o 2 
19 6u~4-•f-vv0 CYLitlDEk BASE ;;')J9"' l''J'J'l9" 1' 1 
20 PA- 001 01-80 BUTTON SENSOR CYLINDER IJ'::.i'J :J9" 1ox15 1 
21 GS363-161-000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE ili"'9::.i'l:JfSW ~;;1'9 1 
22 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 D';11l?lti!i• Jlil- M3X0.5 L=6 2 
23 6s361-161-000 BUTTON SENSOR SHAFT iii" 9::.i'J:J7~"? 1 
24 Gc:3c9-1.1..1-000 SENSOR ARM COLLAR 'JJ'f?'i" 115- 1 
2S SM-301t060t::- • P SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 1-J.i.:.i• 1 
26 •8211-B04-0AO-A BOLT ASH. ?:T1'9 ;tP' 1~ r (9?!.1"3-) 4 
27 G5403-161-AOO SEWillG MACHINE TABLE :::.i-;iJ'-7" !L 1 
2B MAo-1110BN00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT j'J l'1J';J'l9" { ill" lb" 4 
29 6540S-161-AAO FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. t--7" 'J'JiiTi" ... ?:: 1 
30 G540,-161-AOO FRAME SUPPORT BAR CAP t--7" 'J"tli!i" .. 'f1"'J7° (1) 

>1 G .... us-.v1- . .iu rRAHE SUPPORT BAR r-7"'1'1Ii!i"- (1) 

32 B331r704-000 NUT Cls 11-9'.Tif." - r ,i1•;r (2) 
33 wP-1 702 600-so WASHER 17X30X2.6 t5'1"1l"~ l7X30X2,6 (2) 
34 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16 0 4X26·6X3.2 H"~'J" 1)".?- 16.4X26·6X3.2 ( 1) 

3s 65404-161-000 STARTING CYLINDER BASE ;.i-•?:,01);:19" i' 1J':J7," f 1 
36 WP-0 051001-SE WASHER, Mo t511" 1l"" ML 4 ,, WS-061vvu<.-~S i::>PRlll!.3 \.IA<>11EK M6 /J".f'J 1)" i 4 
3B UM-6060003-SE NUT FOR BRACKET D'J1l?1':J I- M6 2:.i1 4 
39 PA-1503001-BO STARTING CYl.INOER 1?;; 1J:.i9" 1sX30 1 
40 6HP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW H5 I/Viii" MS 1 
41 G5407-161-AOO REINFORCEMENT ANGLE =.:.J")j--J" lo t.t3-1:Y 1 
42 G5401-1.1..1-ooo SEWING MACHINE INSTALLING BASE =.:.i:.in9" 1 1 
4, NM-6160001-SC NUT J[J-£.'f3-C1 ifi" J~t- 1'" " 44 6S002-161-000 ADJUSTING BOLT T!J"'t>7.l-ili"l1t~ 4 
45 GS003-161-000 CASTER t't>J.9- 4 
46 GS406-161-000 CONTROL BOX SET PLATE ili>'';J?J."1"11 1 
47 SM-6082002-SP SCREW MB L=ZO o':J1J?J'1ili" I~ t MB L=20 2 
48 wp-nsi;41601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t5'J" 1l" ~ ::tJ"f?ft, MB 4 
49 ws-oa20002-K11 SPRI~lG WASHER MB n";'J"tl''; MB 2 
so NM-6080001-SC NUT H8X1.25 O':J1J?1'JI- MB l :.i2 2 
Sl MAT-01263000 RUBBER BUSHING J"l.7"'J!J1 3 
S2 GS409-1 61-ooo TERMINAl BASE INSTALLING PLATE 9J;;9" 1 t-~':J71? 1 
53 SK-34B2000-SC wooo SCREW 0=4.8 L=20 111if?;:;" D=4.8 L=20 4 
54 G.t..132-111..-000 TERMINAL BLOCK 9J:,09"{ 1 ,, SL-4041681-SF SCREW H4 L=16 t'\• J;:;" tb>. M4 L=16 2 
s6 6540B-161-000 TERMINAL BA.SE COVER 9J:,09" {7? 1 
s7 SL-40306B1-SF SCREW M3 L=6 1'\" J~!J" tb>. M3 l=6 4 

- 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5-6 

9 

25 

- 13 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.. Note Part No. E. C. Amt. 
No. l:LJC 0 1!f Description \tJ!"' ll 

0 l', Req. 
" '" t'< :,:: 

1 PV-0351010-AO HANJfOLO ASM. 1-m-~t" ?E, 1 
2 PV-1505010-AO 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 1*;K1"'\"':.i ( 6) 
3 BT-0600401-AF TUBE HOSE, MILKY \.IH ITE Ii'f::Z?7" 12 
4 PJ-0565240-01 SERVICE TEE ') 1"' t .. 7. 71' - 1 
5 SM-6061002-TP SCREW H6 L=10 O':l1J?J'1i'ti" Kit M6 L=10 2 
6 WP-0651001-SE WASHER, M6 t 5lJ" 11'' ~ Mb 2 
7 u>50lS-1.:>o-OOO REDUCING NIPPLE PT114-PT110 1'11':':J7" flt 1 
8 GCT-02504000 ELBOW PT1/g, FEMALE Il!lif." 115 1 

• G6815-150-000 QUICK COUPLER 'J:J?':Jf !J" 31:.lt· 1 
10 Pf-0552020-BO FIL rer. REGULATOR UNIT F.R 1:~),.. 1 
11 GAL-01511000 EXTENSION COUPLING I:Jf3-':l'f" f 1 
12 PJ-0550540-01 UNIVERSAL TEE ::z:J\"-'Jltif{ .. 1 
1 3 f101 6 -ov_,-uvo Tll6E JOINT fl-7"' !J" 3{Jt 1 2 
1 4 PC-0105010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 7.t• - tJ:.ira ... 5 1 
1 5 G630r150-000 PLUG HS 7° 5?"' MS 4 
1 6 SH-6042502-TP SCREW H4X0 0 7 L=25 0'.:11J?i'1i1i" IVI- M4X0.7 L=25 4 
1 7 PJ-0325140-01 BARBED FITTING JOINT PT118 J\"-7"';/'f"f PT118 4 
18 GA805-150-000 TUBE CLAMP SLEEVE fl-J"?5;;7° A'.I .. ?"' 18 
OY .,..JV t .. -1u1 -A"v 11:11\uuf'IU w.tKt: \.Vr\V l\.;iM. A .. AJ-t-" A ?::.. 1 
20 G6017-161-AAO GROUND \./IRE CORO ASH, D Y-AJ- I-" D n 1 
21 G6015-161-AAO GROUND WIRE CORO ASH. B :P-A;:J-t-" B ?::. ·1 
22 66016-161-AAO GROUND \./IRE CORO ASH. c Y-AJ-t-'" c ?~ 1 
23 G5454-161-000 SPtRAL TUBE A/\'1'51!if1-J" 0.5 
24 HX-0010900-00 TUBE J.::.11-7" B 0. 1 
25 GBC-02623000 15-POLE PLUG, BLUE j'{QJ 7° 57" " 1 S-f37 1 
26 G6003-161-0AO INDEXER S\.IITCH INPUT CORD ASH. A1''1f :1?~37J-I-'" 1 
27 GBC-02617000 12P PLUG CWHITE) 11'0:; ?' 57" :io 12P (1) 

28 G6006-161-0AO SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH. t;;lJ 1J:11'J-t-"' 1 
29 06029-555-BOA NYLON PLUG 6P 6p t1'0J7° ??" (1) 

30 0602R-555-B0S 9-POLE RECEPTACLE,. WHITE 9-f37 110J Vt7•9?~CVO) 1 
31 GBC-0.:::021000 115-POLE PLUG, \.l'H I TE 11'0J 7° 77" !JO 15t'37 1 
32 G6002-161-0AO BOX POWER SOURCE CORO ASH. mt,?A f";;~•;;J-t" 1 
33 HK-0044400-30 NYLON RECEPTACLE 11'0Jl.it7°9?J!i 3P (1) 

34 G6005-161-0AO STEPPING MOTOR TRUNK CORO ASM, /\O~;J.~-9fJ?11'J•t" 1 
35 05623-761-COA 6-POLE NYLON Pl.UG 6P 11'0:.t 7° 5?" ( 111) (1) 

36 G600R-161-0AO CONVEYOR MOTOR TRUNK CORO ASH, J:i'"P~-9fl?11'j-I-" 1 
37 MA0-515010UA 6-POLE NYLOtl PLUG 6P J:it:.it ?O (:tA) (1) 

38 G6020-161-0AO MOTOR THUNK CORO A.SM. '"~ fl?11'J• -1-1' ?::. 1 
39 GBR-01715000 6POLE NYLON PLUG 6P t1'D:.t7' ')?" (1) 

40 G6012-161-0AO MOTOR POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. f-97";;1":.iJ-I-" ?0 1 
41 GBR-01803000 6POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 110:.t lJt!? 0 97f~ (1) 

- 14 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II 
l _______ l_ 
I -- -1 15 

1· 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
-+==..J-===i I 16 

~~ : "'© 

I 
I 
I 
~-

14 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I ________ J 

0 
33 

/ 

( 

37 
38 

\:_9 . 
./ I 

' I 
I I 

43 

_j 
JT'?: I:\ 

~--·42 41 :~:42 
I 401 

L I 

- ffi_......--®--43 --" 

50 

51 

- 15 -

58 

59 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref .. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i:.tJC u ff Description 1: ]!! 'l' ll 

u g Hcq. 
" " t'<: t· , 65410-161-AAO SPINNER OSClLLATJNG ARM ASM. t>~11-1. n 1 

2 SS-2090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=S (1\1,?;!I" 9/64-40 L=5 2 
3 GBR-01152AAO BUTTO!'l CARRIER ASM. m~:9:it-1'1JY A ?:. 1 
4 GSR-01155000 SET PIN A t?,tt• :i A (2) 
s 001 6BR-01152BA0 BUTTON CARRIER ASM. m"?:ift>IJY •• ?~ 1 
6 001 6BR-01155000 SET PIN A t?,t-r•:t A ( 2) 
7 001 GBR-01152CAO SUTTOtl CARRIER ASM. ;i;"?:i-tt'IJ}' c ?:_ 1 
8 001 6BR-011S6000 SET PIN B t?:'.ltt•:t B (4) 
9 001 GBR-01152DAO BUTTON CARRIER ASM. m•?:itt-IJY 0 ?:_ 1 

10 001 GBR-01156000 SET PIN B 'l!'Jtt•:i B <4> 
1 1 G5409-161-AAO CYL 1 NOEi{ ARM CAP ASM. "11:."Jt 1111111•- ?~ 1 
12 65408-161-AOO KtlOB 1l '? 1l 1\1' - 'T?:.. (1) 

13 SS-7000520-SP sc~~ew 1/8-44 L=4.9 ?lirt?;!I"' 1/8-44 L=4.9 ( 2) 
1 4 65409-161-AOO CYLINDER: ARM CAP 1l'?1l1\" - ( 1 ) 
1 s MAZ-02503000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING SASE COVER ?1'/\• -1?• ;~;r i"'J':l1?"' 1'1l/\" - 1 
16 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 '?llit?;!J• 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3 
17 D2651-H1Y-C0F STARTING MAGNET tt-•-??•;")t 1 
18 G,:.010-11r.1-AAO STAH.TING MAGNET TRUNK CORO AS" 11.,11'J-I-"' ?=. 1 
19 HP-2K230EC-12 SPLICE 'Jt7?t? t!'J')"' ?:J (2) 
20 HW-5,, sS12-2s T'.10-CORE CORO .;t>?"91't'J-I-" o.18x19x2 (0.4) 
21 06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t 0 :i- 9-:.1111 :tA (2) 
22 G6010-161-0AO WIPER MAGNET TRUNK CORO ASM. 91'1\0'??"~';/I- f1.,~1'J-I-" 1 
23 06043-555-000 Pru TERMINAL, MALE t 0J 51 .. :_111i ~A <2> 
24 HW-SF18S12-2A TWO-CORE CORO ""7"511't'J-t-• 0.1sX19X2 <O.Sl 

" HP-2Kt:.>OEC-12 SPLlCE .I -r91! 1!'.i'.r"'?:J (2) 
26 IJ2120-H1Y-C0f WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 91'JI0-??"~'11- t- ~I ';I,- 51"' 1' 1 
27 WP-04sOg56-SO WASHER 4. 8x8 .4xo. 8 t5'J"n"~ 4.sxs.4XO.s 4 
28 SM-4040601-S I! SCREW M4 L=6 t~•J)!J" M4X0.7 L=6 4 
29 SS-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 o'!ln?m•~i- 111t4-40 L=9 1 
30 WP-0450g01-So WASHE~ 4.5X10.0X0.8 t?'J"n"~ 4.SX OXO.R 1 
31 02121-M1Y-COF WASHER '??"i'!ll- t-~'J19"1''J"1J"~ 1 
32 SS-7111g10-TP SCREW 11/ 64-40 L=1a <•t5i~" 11/,4-40 L=18 1 
33 MAZ-025010A0 WIPER MAGUET ASM. 91'1\o .. ':/?"')..') ?.=: 1 
34 NM-6043212-SB NUT M4X0.7 o'!ln?t'Jt- M4X0.7 2:.i1 ( 2) 
35 ~IS-0411022-SB SPRING WASHER ll" ~'J" 1J" ~ (1) 

36 MAT-8011ST00 YASHER 7°5::i!l"'I>- i.l-'JJ\ 0
- fJ" ( 1 ' 

37 HW-5F18S12-28 TWG-CORE COHO t-1'7" 91''\'J- I-" 0, 18X19X2 ( 1 • 3) 
38 0211a-555-AOO-A PLUNGER 70 ?J:.i" t>- (1) 

39 02106-SSS-BOO SPH I NG FOR MAGNET 91'!\0 - ":l?"i':/t- ( 1l 
40 RE-0901H0-KO StlAP RING 9 En"91-JL'J 9 ( 1 ) 
41 02

18
1-s -a 00 \JIPER LINK SHAFT, A 91'11°- lJJ?!J"? A 1 

42 RE- 2<:0000-KO SUAP RING 2.' E1J"91',1.'J 2 .<: 2 
43 NS-6110310-SP NUT ,, / 64-40 O!:.ln?1'11- 11/64-40 2 
44 oz 1 z3-M~Y-COF l.'IPER LINK 9111° -')J? 

~ 45 S0-0550 11-SP HINGE SCREW 9" ;;;:i" O=S,S H;:;2.1 
46 MAZ-025070AO WIPER ASM. 91' /\ 0 -{ t-?7' I\"; ?~ 1 
47 SS-5060310-SP SC REY 3/32-56 L=2.8 1-57,i!J"' 3/3.2-56 L=2.8 (2) 
48 MAZ-02<:07000-A '.IIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING 9-fl\O- 1'1-?71\.,.~ ( 1l 
49 MAZ-02506000 YI PER 9:1'11°- ( 1l 
so 02102-M1Y-C0F WlPER BASE 91/\0 -9" {19 1 
51 HA0-12518000 SU ITCH INSULATING PAPER A1'';Jf ~" 'JI:i; 1 
52 02124-M1Y-C0f HtCH:O sw. INSTALLING PLATE 'i-!J"J..1'1'f t-•J';.179" 1' 1 
53 WP-0621016-SO WA.SHER·6.2X13X1 t?~"n"~ 6 0 2X13X1 2 
54 SS-71<:1210-SP SCRE\./ l<c""/.(.4-28 Li:::12 '?l\lt5;:i" 1•/64-28 l=12 2 
55 63523-280-000 OIL TUBE llOLDER 1fl:J /\ 0 f701-"JI, 1 
56 SS-7110410-SP SC REY 11/64-40 L•4 '?flit'J;!J" 11/64-40 L= 4 1 
57 6ES-12153000 CLIP A "'J?t!::ill"Jt-" A 1 
58 SM-4 031601-ss SCREW M3XQ.S L=16 1'\"J~!J" M3XQ.5 L=16 2 
59 66011-161-0AO L.SW CORO ASH. :Jt>51":i~1''1f:J-1'" ?~ 1 
60 HA-0008300-00 MICRQSUiTCH !Jt>?" :i7..1''Jf <1) 
61 HX-0006900-0o TUBE t!J'fl-7" 0 .1l 
62 HW-3000600-00 2•CORE CABTYRE CORD :J-l'v" .. t?:.r 1 ·• s) 
63 06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t 0 :i ?-E:tl\I ·~ 

(3) 

Note ( jiaC.) 001 ..... Accessory part 1tfmJlp . 
* All parts other than the above are same as those Used in model LK-981·555/BR-2. 
J:<c~,19j.OJ il\l£ I:l:LK-981-555/BR-2 I: Iii] t -e T 0 

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X COMPONENTS! · 9 CONTR_s>L i;_o.7.ll!ll* 
. i[~ 'J~ ':I / 

76 

- 17 .--:: ' From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref .. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i'.tlc 0 1lf Description '£'.l!!'f !l 

0 l'. Rcq. 
" '" t'( 11l: 

1 SL-4030691-SC 
. 

SCREW M3 L=6 t!'y"J~!J· ti.:< M3X0.5 L=6 6 
2 M1017-141-000 REt.R COVER .,,, .. 9 1 
3 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t\• J)!I"' ti.;\ MlX0.5 L=6 4 
4 02120-SS5-COO NY LOU CLAMP t:< OJ ??:,.7• 1 
s HM-6 030001-sc NUT M3 O'h?1'1f M3Xo.5 1 !ll 10 
6 ws-o, 1 0002-KN SPRJNG WASHER ,.1X5.9X0.7 nt.i1J•n•.i ,.1x5.9xo.1 s 
7 wP-03<0so1-sc WASHER 3.i:;.-.7X0.5 1..?, n·~ 3 0 £X7X0 0 5 10 
B SL-4030*91-SC SCREW H3 L=6 t'\•J.l!i• ~~}. M3X0.5 l_=6 4 
9 N1010-1 1-000 PANEL FRAME n° .i1~?? 1 

10 SL-4031291-SC SCREY M3 L=12 t'\'J.l!I" ti.:< M3X0.5 L=12 4 
11 NM-6040001-SC NUT H4 O'h?t'Jt M4XO. 7 1 !11 B 
12 WS-0411007-KN SPRING WASHER 4.1X6.9X1 l\"'.l11•1)•) 4.1X6.9X1.0 B 
13 WP-0430B01-SC WASHER M4 1..?"i"n .. ~ :.Jr 'f1Ri H4 B 
1 4 SL-4030*91-sc SCRE~ H3 L=6 t\•J)!J• ti.A M3X0.5 L=6 2 
1 s "Bs1B-1 1-oAo GROUND WIRE CORO ASH. Y~J.J-r• n 2 
16 H1012-141-000 FLAT HINGE 13?1\"J 2 
17 wP-0320500-SC WASHER 3.2x7 .oxo.s t?IJ• t.I") Jh• ?'?ltt M3 B 
1B NM-1.030001-SC NUT H3 O':JtJ?tP)" M3X0 0 0:: 1 !ll B 
19 M1014-l41-000 FLAT HINGE STOPPER I f3?Jl"' :iA r';.11\ 0 1 
20 H1001-141-000 CONTROL BOX j~ J~-t."''!J?}. 1 
21 SL-4030B81-SC SCREW M3 L=B J\•J)!I"' ~k}. H3X0.5 l=B 4 
22 HX-0001900-00 TAPPlNG SUPPORT ?Vt0 :i·?· 'Jm• -r 4 
23 ST-S040BS1-SS TAPPING SCREW 0=3 L=B ?=-'t 0 Ji!!.,. 0=3 L=B 4 
24 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 l=6 t'\"' :l~!I" tt.i. M4X0.? L=6 4 
2S HX-0011S00-0E STUD l'J?""f'Jl'-Jtif--1'-" 'Jm• -t- 4 
26 M101S-141-000 PARTITION PLATE !l'f'IJ1'? 1 
27 MAV-02160Aoo EDGE BUSHING ;t!i?" !I?" a.i1~; t 0. 1 
ZB 001 M8504-141-AAO TRANSFORMER ASM. • t?J'J.. A ?:, 1 
29 002 M8504-141-BA0 TRANSFORMER ASM. B t5::;A B ?::: 1 
30 NM-A040001-SC NUT M4 O'h?1'1f M4X0.7 , !11 4 
31 SL-40412B1-SC SCRE~ M4 L=1' t'\.,. J :?.!J" tt.i. M4 L=12 4 
32 HW-Sf1BS12-6B 6-CORE.CABTYRE CORO .f1'J"91"1'J-I-" 0.1BX19X6 0.4 
33 E8760-4S2-POO TUBE 7.~'fl-7" 0.1 
34 08623-761-COa 6P RECEPTAClE (RED) 6P Vl!7° 9?111 <Yh) 1 
3s 06042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t 0 ;.i 9-=:tkr J'J.. 10 
36 MA0-5150100B NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P JJt!Jt- ?O en> 1 
37 HK-0044300->0 NYLON PLUG 3191-0>P t1'0J7" ??" 3P 1 
3B 06043-SSS-BOO PIN TERrlIUAL, MALE t 0 J 9-=.tl~ " 3 
39 MBSOS-141-000 STEPPING MOTOR DRIVE 1) 0 11,.'J..t-9 t-"'51'0"'- 1 
40 HK-0171S00-70 TERMINAL BASE 7P ?J!i9"'1' 1 
41 SL-40320B1-SC SCREW H3 L=20 ti.A.?.!.'" (M3X20) 4 
42 NM-A030001-SC NUT M3 O?h?t?f M3XO •"" 1 !11 4 
45 HX-0009300-0C STAPLE, LARliE 'J?tJ:f-JO 1 
44 HK-0171S00-30 TERMINAL BASE 3P 9J!i?" { 1 
4s SL-4041681-SC SCRE\.J M4 L=16 t'\"'J~!I" tl.7.. M4 L=16 2 
46 001 HF-0022110-00 FUSE HOLDER 3P t:Z-A"*l~?" 3P 1 
47 002 HF-OU21110-00 FUSE HOLDER 2P tl-7.."it.1119" 2P 1 
48 ()0 1 M9A33-110-000 FUSE i:;A tl-A"' c A 2 
'7 002 M9633-110-000 FUSE SA tl-A" SA 1 
50 E96~2-4S2-000 FUSE 3A tl-'J..'" 3A 1 
S1 E96 9-2s2-000 FUSE sA t1-'J.." s• 1 
52 HF-0003005-PO FUSE O.SA t1-'J.." O.SA 1 
S3 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 O~h?t?f M4X0.7 1 !11 1 
S4 WS-Ot.11007-KN SPRING WASHER 4.1X6.9X1 H".:?.'1"1l".:?. 4.1X6.9X1.0 1 
)) WP-0430B01-SC WASHER M4 C"J'.I ·11";?.. .:.1J"t'?ll.i M4 1 
56 HP-1A43PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERHINAL i'':J'f1'?9J!J 1 
57 M1016-141-000 DRIVER INSTALLING PLATE t-!'51'11"- f!J''.119 2 
5B SL-4041681-SC SCREW M4 L=16 j'\"J.1-!J" ti.A M4 L=16 4 
59 003 MlOOS-141-AOO VR.SW PLATE A VR SW t- 1J';J'J1'9 A 1 
60 004 M1oo5-141-aoo VR.SW PLATE B VR i.{?1 t-tJ')J19 B 1 
01 SL-4o306v1-•C >CREW M3 l=6 j\• J~!J" ti.:< M3Xo.S L=6 4 
62 HX-0011400-0C VOLUME !<NOB 'J?:. 1 
63 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L:::6 j\ .. J.?-!i" ti.A MHO.S L=6 2 
64 SM-90B2023-SC SC REY MB L=20 61i'}iti¥Jitt- MB l=20 4 
65 ws-0B2ooor•• 5-PRJNG \.JASHER MS ""~11"h".:?. MB 4 
66 WP-0841601-SC WASHER S.4X17.4X1.A t5'J" 1J".;?. :.ti" t?l\r MS 4 
67 SL-40.Jv691-SC SCREW M3 L-o t'\•J.:?.!J" ti.:< M3X0.5 L=6 6 
68 HX-OOOS600-00 SPACER A ').,!\.. - ') .. A 6 
69 WP-0320S01-SC WASHER 3.2X7XO.S t5'J"1Jf'.;?. 3.2X7XO.S 6 
70 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3. 1xs.9x0.7 /\" .;?. 'J" 1J" ;?.. 3.1XS,9X0.7 6 
71 NH-6030001-SC NUT M3 O'J1J:7 j';J t- M3X0.5 1 !Jl 6 
72 M1020-141-000 FILTER 71'1~9 1 
13 M8523-141-vAO CROSS-OVER STITCH S\.II TCH ASM. 991Jft-7.1''J'f ?=.. 1 
74 MS506-141-0AO BR FEEDER VOLUME ASM. BRFEEOER lfi" IJ l?l. :7~ 1 
7S HG-0005200-00 DIODE 3BZ61 9" {;:t- t" C3BZ61) ( 1 ) 
76 oos GS410-161-000 CONVERSION TABLE ;t?l)IJ3') 1)J'JJt3? 1 

Note (5igc1 «ll ..... For 100V, 115V-, 200V, 220V, 240V 100V, 115V, 200V., 220V. 240V Ill 
002 ..... For 220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V 220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V!ll 
003 ..... Japanese panel fll)l:.1.:: =i'· JV 

<>04 ..... English & German panel ~1l:J<!l;<:,q.1t. 

005 ..... For export llitll Ill 

- 18 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

10. PANEL & CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS. 
,~.t-1~, :::i .t- 7 7 .:....r-7 J~fl!lH\ 

0 0 0 

a.JUKI 
ACF-161 s .. ~. 

= a a a 

0000 
= 

I a 

0 

c:::Jc:::J ~ 0~9 
c:::Jc:::J 000 LJ" c:J ITJ00 ' ' . ' ' 
c:J @]@]@ J ~ \_ 

0 0 0 

4 

3 

Note Part No. 
c Description tHc " 1lf 

<)01 H8503-142-AAO PAH(L ASM. A 
¢01 M1030-142-AOO SEA°L A FOR LK 
¢02 M8503-142-BAO PANEL ASH. B 
¢02 H1030-142-B90 SEAL B FOR LK 

'18521-141-0AO AUTO/MANUAL SWITCH ASH. 
H8508-141-0AO ltlTEGRATING COUNTER ASM. 
M8522-141-0AO STACKER SWITCH ASM. 
HX-0011400-0A ROTARY SWITCH KNOB 
M8511-141-0AO P2-P11 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH. 
'18512-141-0AO P3-P53 COtlNECTOR CABLE ASH. 
H8513-141-0AO P4-P12 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM. 
M8515-141-0An FLAT CONNECTOR CABLE ASH. 
M8517-141-0AO P16-P21 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH. 
'18516-141-0AO P15-P41 CONNECTOR CABLE ASfl. 
M8514-141-0AO P13-P52 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH. 
M8519-141-0AO P18 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM. 

Note (~.i~C) 001 ..... Japanese panel :f.0;'{.1\ * )(, 
002 ..... English & German panel ~J~)(,..:: ;t. JV 

19 

6 

7 

9 
10 

8 

12 

E. C. Amt. 
c ~ Req. 

'£:]!!"' 1l '" tt:lit 
1\ 0 ~I~ A n 1 
:.,.-~ A ( 1 ) 
l\ 0 ~fV 8 n 1 
!I-Ito B ( 1 ) 
AIM SW ?~ 1 
H~?IJ?,? ?~ 1 
7..9'JtJ-7..1':J7 ?£ 1 
':J?~ 3 
P2-P11 J-1-'f. ? 1 
P3-P53 J-1'• ? 1 
P4-P12 J-1-• ? 1 
75'i't-'J-7"11i '); 2 
P16-P21 'J .. ?"111 ?£ 1 
P15-P41 'J-?'f. Jti ?:: 1 
P13-P52 J-t• n 1 
P18 J-1-• n 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



il 
11 
lj 

Ii 
11 
ii 

I 

11. POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
1!til!H& (Ml) 

1----------------------------------------. 
I 

I~ 
3-4-5-6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
7 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
, 1 
12 
13 
1 4 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
JO ,, 
32 
33 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 

0 AVRI 

25-26-27 

: 28-J---r:­
I 
I 

I 29 
I 
I 

0 

..... J4 

RI 

20 

19 

000000000 

J3 

MSG 2141 

13 

F2 F3 

0 0 

0 --H---17 0 

0 0 

JI 

0 

: 30 31 32 33 I 
L--------------------------------------~ 

Note Part No. E. C. Amt. 
d:.Jc 0 • Description 0 g Req. 

" 1'. l!! '!' ll '" tU!: 
H8602-141-0AO POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASH 't"':J'J";; tJ\"J ?.:. , 
HL-C060300-00 IC LH323K JC (LH32JK STEEL> ( 1> 
SH-4031401-HB SCREW H3X0,5 L=14 t"\• J.)!J• H3X0,5 L=14 (2) 
NH-6030001-HZ NUT HlX0,5 a'nn,; M3XO, 5 1 !Jl. (2) 
WP-0330500-HB WASHER J,3X6X0,5 t5'1•1J•) Jn~?~~ M3 (2) 
WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1Xc.,9X0.7 n•.)'J•n•) 3.1X< 9XO 7 (2) 
HX-0011100-00 RADIATOR m.,,i.,,,.' ( 1> 
HX-0011200-00 RADIATOR ;;.,,..,,,.;; ( 1) 

HG-0026500-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S1 OVB20l 9"1'::t-~· (S10VB20) ( 1) 

SL-4031281-SF SCREW H3 L=12 tl.l.~!I" Ml L=12 ( 1) 

HG-0024700-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S5VB20l tf'J>?:i.?19 ssvazo ( 1> 
HG-0023100-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S2VB10) 9 .. 1'::t- ~· S2VB10 (1) 

HF-0011120-00 FUSE HOLDER ti-A• ( l) 
H9633-110-ooo FUSE SA tl-7." 5A ( ) 

Hl-0014004-00 FUSE 4A ti-A• 4AT (1) 

E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A 1J .. 1JA1J;; tl•A" ( 1) 

HK-0124000-60 6•POLE PIN HEADER t 0 J"\':19"- 6P ( 1) 

HR-on17047-Jn CARBON FILM RESISTOR 47K 71'J-t 47K 1 /4W (2) 
HC-0132010-<0 CAPACITOR 1000Mf 50V J:,,f•:i'J 1000MF ( 1) 

HC-0114008-20 CAPACITOR 6800MF 25V J>r'>' 6800UF 25V (I) 

HC-0115033-20 CAPACITOR 3300MF 6JV JJ7 .. J'1 3300Mf (1) 

HC-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JJ7 .. :i'1 0.1Mf 50V t,:1? <2> 
NH-6030001-SC NUT H3 a'n?t?> M3XO. 5 1 !J1 (3) 
SL-4n31n8l-SF SCREW H3 L=1n 1"\ .. J)!J" ti.:i. HJ L•10 (3) 

SL-4030881-Sf SCREW H3 L=8 t'\• J)!J .. ti.:i. H3 L•R (2) 
NH-6030001-SC NUT H3 a1n?t1r M3X0,5 1 !11 (2) 
WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 t'J'1• 1J•) 3,2X7X0,5 (2) 
H2001-141-000 RADIATOR i!i-)".JI\";; (1) 

HK-0038100-30 3-POLE PLUG AJ-ll•J-7°5?" 3P ( 1 ) 
HR-00•5017-10 RESISTOR 170 OHM 1 /7W HJ?• 1 >0*-1. 1 /7W (>} 

HT-0007600-uA TRANSISTOR 2SD1415 ~?;:1!1•7.;1 ClSD1415) (>) 

HK-00760D0-90 9-POLE CONNECTOR 7~?!J3;;0".J?.,Il\- 7t;;J•V· ( 1 ) 
HK-0076000-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR 7~?!J3;;0".J?.,111- ye;;J•v- ( 1 ) 

- 20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
cPu£m (*.ll.) 

,-----------------------
! 
I 
I 
I 

I~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.. " . 

Code 
!C~ 

J11 

J12 
J13 
J14, 17 

J15 
J16 

J18 
IC103, 203, 602 

IC201, 301 

IC202 

IC204 ....,_ 206, 605, 705, 1102 

IC302,402,905 
IC305, 405 

IC503 

IC504 

IC505 

IC601 

IC801 

IC901 

IC902 

IC903 

IC904 

IC1001 

IC1005 

ICt 104 

ICt 105 

CRA101, 102, 104 "" 106, 108 

ZD101 

ZD105 

0102, 103 

TABLE OF CODE & REF. NO. 
IC4}, Ref.No.N 

Ref. Code 
No. !C~ 

2 0104 

3 0101 

4 0102 - 104 

5 Yl, Y2 

6 BAT 
1 Ct01, 102, 104, 106 - 110, 112, 113, 

8 C116 - 122, 124. 128 - 132, 134, 135 

9 C103, 105, 114, t 15 

10 C111 

11 C123 

12 C125 

13 C126 

14 C127 
15 R101 - 104, 107 - 110. 112, 117, 120 -127, 134, 135 

16 R105 

17 R106 

18 R111, 133 

19 R114 

20 R115 

21 R116 

22 Rt18 

23 R119 

24 A128 

25 A130 
26 Rt32 

27 RA 101, 103, 105, 106 ....,_ 108 

28 RA102 

29 RA104 

30 RA109 

31 SW101 

- 21 -

Ref. 
No. 

32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 

38 
39 

40 
41 

42 
43 

44 

45 
46 

47 
48 

49 

50 

51 
52 

53 

54 

55 
56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i:tiC 0 llf Description '£: ll! 'F ll " g Hcq. 

" •• t'1 :,l· 
1 H6601-142-0AO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPU •n• J ?~ 1 
2 HK-0076000-60 6•PULE CONNECTOR 7 1J?~3:.00':J?"JIJ\- ;pt!;:iJ••J- ( 1 ) 
3 H9603-110-000 6-PuLE CONNECTOR J.i?9 6P (1) 

4 Hk-0038101-00 10-POlE STRAIGHT PLUG J.i?? Al-1.J-t-?o']?"' (1) 

5 E9632-252-EOO 26-POLE HEADER I\"' •f1J1~'\'J?" - 26P <2> 
6 E9632-252-000 20-l'OLE HEADER Ht -'f1J11.'\':J9• - (1) 

7 E9605-603-000 ST~AIGHT HEADER Al-l;-1-'\~)9" ( 1 ) 
8 HK-0038100-70 7-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG J.i?9 Al-1;-1-705?• ( 1 ) 
9 HL-0000600-00 IC SN7407N IC (SN7407N) (3) 

10 HT-002osoo-oo IC T0625o3P 1-7;.i~r" A?i'lJ{ (T062503P) <2> 
11 HL-0056600-00 IC (T06z?03Pl IC CT062703P) ( 1 ) 
12 HL-0009100-00 IC LH33~N IC (LH339N) (6) 
13 HL-001c.:<t00-00 IC Sfff4LS v<+N 11,; \.;,Nf4LS04N) (3) 
14 HL-0045200-00 IC (SN74LS148N) IC CSN74lS148l <2> 
1 s HL-0057600-04 IC CUP08755A0l IC CUP08755AOl ( 1 ) 
16 HL-0060400-00 CPU 80C39 IC (80C39) <i> 
1 7 HL-0012700-00 IC CSN74LS11N> IC (SN74LS11Nl ( ) 

18 HL-"11.56900-nn IC CSN74159N) IC (SN74159N) (<) 

19 HL-00123oO-OO IC SNl4LS Q2N IC (Stl74LSo2N) ( 1 ) 
20 HL-oooosoo-oo IC SN74o6N IC CSN74o6Nl ( 1 ) 
21 • HL-0060600-01 CPU 8746 C~01/S4 HL-0060600-00 ( 1 ) 
22 HL-0060500-00 DISPLAY CONTROLLER 8279-5 IC C827i>-5> ( 1l 

23 HL-0057800-05 IC CUP03755AO) IC (UPD8755AD) ( 1l 

24 HL-0032800-00 IC SN74 LS03N IC (SN74LS0,Nl ( 1l 
25 HL-0012200-00 IC SN74LS ooN I c CSN74LSooN) ( 1l 
2• HL-0013600-00 IC SN74LS 74N IC (SN74LS74Nl ( 1 ) 
27 HL-0056500-00 IC (ttESS6) IC CNE556) ( 1 ) 
28 Hl-0051400-00 CR ARRAy (L00462A) IC (L00462A) (6) 
29 HG-0016800-00 ZENER OIOOE RD4.7E 51"1':t.t" (RD4.7E) en 
30 HG-Oo1o600-00 ZENER 0100E (R06 2EB•B3) 51~ {:t-t" (R06 2EB-83) ( 1 ) 
31 HG-2563501-0$ DIODE (1S953) 51~ '(:t-t" (1S953) C2l 
32 HG-2672011-2? DIODE CVo6C) 51~{;:t-t-" CVo6Cl ( 1 ) 
33 ttT-0008300-00 TRANSISTOR C2SA733l t5:i:.i" }.9 (2SA733l ( 1) 

34 HT-0006600-00 TRANSISTOR C2SC94SQ) /'5J:J"}.51 C2SC9450J (3) 
35 M961z-110-ooo QI/ARTZ CRYSTAL C6MHZ> }.{;3-~:it•-, (6HHZ> <2> 
36 HX-0011300-00 BATTERY 4 RV NI-COT" J'f (MPPn9l ( 1) 

37 HC-0112010-TO CAPACITOR 0.01Mf SOV )Jj" )'J o. ornF 50V (25) 
38 HC-010610s-OO CAPACITOR 5Pf 50V );Jj" :i'1 5Pf 50V t?~':J? (4) 
39 HC-0002900-00 CAPACITOR 10Mf 16V :J ;J'J'" :.i '1 10Hf 1ftV 51:.i?IV ( 1l 
40 HC-0117010-10 CAPACITOR 100Hf 25V :JJ;'" :ifJ 1 OOMF (1) 

41 HC-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JJ'i":i'1 0.1Mf 50V t"j~'!/? ( 1l 
42 HC-0117022-10 CAPACITOR 220HF 2~V J:i'J'" J'J 220Mf (1) 

43 HC-0006100-00 CAPACITOR 0.22HF 35V J:J7"J'J 0.22Mf 35V 51J51~ (1) 

44 HR-00170§7-20 RESISTOK 4.?K 1/4W j'(J-t 4.7K 1/4Y 51:.i~t~? (20) 
45 HR-00170 3-10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W f{J-f 330t-t. 5;: 1 /4W ( 1l 
46 HR-0017015-30 RESISTOR 15 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J-f 15K 1/4W 9>Yt?? (1) 

47 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 71'J-f 100;-o 1/4 9>Yt?? (2) 
48 HR-n"3""33-1o RESISTOR 330 OHM 1W 71'J-f 330t-t. 1Y f:t'l"? ( 1l 
49 HR-0075113-20 RESISTOR 11.3 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J-f 11.3KC+-Hl 1/4W (1) 

so HR-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J-f 1K 1/~W 9:i9t~? ( 1l 
51 HR-0075255-20 RESJSTOR 25.5 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'Ji:it 25.5K + .. 1X) 1/4W (1) 

52 HR-00170s1-40 RESISTOR 510 KILO OHM 1/4W j{J-f 510K 1/4W ( 1 ) 
S3 HR-0017012-20 CA~BON· FILM RESISTOR 1,2K 71'J-f 1.ZK 1/4~ ~:i~t~? ( 1 ) 
54 HR-001701<-10 RESISTOR 1i:;O OHM 1/t.W j:(J-f 1c0t-l> 1/•W (1) 

SS HR-0017033-20 RESISTOR 3.3 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J-f 3.3K 1/4W 9>~t?? (1) 

56 HR-0132047-20 RESISTOR 4.?K 1/SW 71J-f 4.7K 1/8W 1ll1 (6) 
57 H~-0139047-20 RESISTOR ARRAY 4.7K OHM 1/8W 71J-1v1 4.7K 1/8W (1) 

58 HR-0132015-30 RESISTOR ARRAY 15K OHM 1/SW 71J-1v1 1SK;-o 1/BW ( 1l 
S9 HR-0139022-10 RESISTOR ARRAY 220 OHM 1/BW HJ?1v1 220;-o (1) 

60 HA-000A100-00 toGGLE SWITCH /'?• !ir}.1'';.if (1) 

61 HW-2003500-00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW t• :-1\.7" :it!:,i 17-0.16 • ( 0. 1l 
62 HK-0071704-00 40-PQLE IC SOCKET ICY~~~ 40P (3) 
63 M970z-14z-OOO P-ROH SEAL FOR LK !Jt'\"':.l 5'\""1 <2> 

22 - ' From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
~if-~t'X (*11.) 

14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
TEN KEY~t'X (*l!) 

15. ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
a -7 1) -SW~t'X (*ll) 

16 20 

r----------------1---------------, r-----------1--------------, 
• 23 I : 17 

I : I 

I JUKIM8604141 I I 
I 0 ..._.M8605141 I 

i iC I I 

! ·~ l I 
118 -"'=-

: !rel ·~ ·~ •rel I 
I O~£b=.~ 

i TEN KEY SW ·C •C •C 
I ~~~ 

i ,.. •C •rel •C 
I 00000000000000000000 

I <) 0 
I I 

121 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:22 
I 
I 
I 

21 

22 

0 

I 19 I 
L--------------------------------J 

I 24 25 J L _________________________ _ 

16. INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
A.1J, tll1J~t'X (*l!) 

26 

r-------------1-----------------------, 
I 27 28 29 30 : 
I I 
I I 
I O O O 31 I 
I I 
I I 
134 I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 N8603l~I 0 I 

I I 
I 35 36 37 38 34 39 40 I 
L-----------------------------------1 

- 23 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.. Nute Part No. E. C. A1nt. 
No. 1lJC 0 111 Description " g Hcq. •• 1: l!! "' fl "" f{ l1\ 

13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
. 

~ff<!H& ( *.ll.) 
1 H86%-141-0AO DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, t3?!1' •H"" :i ?! 1 
2 HG-0027200-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE PG5553KY ?'1't-joo• PG5553KY (3) 

3 HR-0035020-10 RESISTOR 200 OHM 1/2W 11J-t 200•-o 1/2W ');;') ( 1) 

4 001 E9626-701-000 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER 51' .. P;i?•Jli '\',?' (1) 

5 001 E9626-701-AOO LIGHT ANGLE HEADER '1't7J?•ft, '\'9SI• q> 
6 HC-0117010-10 CAPACITOR 100HF 25V JOJf' :i' 1 OOMf (?) 

7 HC-0112010-TO CAPACITOR 0,01HF 50V J:Sf':i't 0.01Mf 50V (2) 
8 HL-0060200-00 IC 7445 IC (7445) <1) 
9 HR-0042018-10 RESISTOR 180 OHM 2W HJ-t 180•-o 2w <7> 

10 HT-0023500-00 TRANSISTOR ARRAY T062074P .. ':i!J' "' 
·<2> 

11 HG-0027100-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE BR5553K , . .,.,_,._ BR5553K (4) 
, 2 HR-0017010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHH 1/4W HJ-t •Ok 1 /4w ?>9t?? (7) ,, HT-ZH8vvl0""t'0 TRANSISTOR 2SA743A-8 t-5;.i!J•;J.? (2SA743AB) (7) 

l: HR-0017039-10 RESISTOR 390 OHM 1/4W 71J-t 390•-o 1/4W ?>9 <7> 
HG-0026600-00 7 SEGMENT LEO ?"'1't-t• <TLR353) (6) 

14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
TEN KEY :IJ!A& (*.ll.) 

'" Hg6u4- r .. ,-uAO TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, TENKEY •H"':J ?! l 
1? HG-2563501-0S DIODE (15953) ?• .,.,_ ... <1S953) ( 18) 
18 HA-0007600-00 TACT SWITCH nr~<~f ( 1 8) 
19 001 E9626-701-000 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER '" .. , :i?• l\t '\ ')?' ( 1) 

15. ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
o -$' 1) -SW;IJ!i~& (*.ll.) 

'" H8605-141-UA0 ROTARY SW CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 0•?9-;t.1',f .,,., ?! 1 
21 HA-0007900-00 ROTARY SWITCH O-?'J•;J.1''!Jf (3) 
22 HG-2563501-0S DIODE C1S953l ?' 1't- ... C1S953l (6) 
23 HK-0061100-40 4•POLE CONNECTOR J>?? ( 1) 
24 HK-0061100-20 2-POLE CONNECTOR Ji?? ( 1 ) 
ZS E9633-252-000 20-p~• E CONNECTOR ';1't}"~J?°"ltr'\rp;i•- .,,.H> ( 11 

16. INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
J.. 1J, tll 1J ;IJ!;t& ( *.ll.) 

t6 H5603-141-UA0 INPUT/OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH :l?IJ3? !JJ':.11)3? •n• J ?~ 1 
Z7 Hk-0194000-80 8-POLE CONNECTOR J>?? ( 1) 
28 E9633-252-EOO Z6-POlE HEAOER 71' t, ;;?• ltr'\~J?* - ( 1) 
Z9 Hk-0061100-70 7-POLE CONNECTOR J>?? ( 1) 
30 Hk-~061100-20 2-POLE CONNECTOR J>?? ( 1 ) 
31 HG-Z672011-2P OJOOE CV06C) ?"'1';f ... t-• CV06C> ( 1 0) 
32 HG-0020800-00 DIODE ALLEY ( OAN401> 91'1't-I-" Pl,i{ (0AN401) CZ> 
33 HK-0186200-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR 1Jt!? 0 9?11.i 6P (!JO) ( 1) 
34 HC-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR J~f";J' 0.1MF 50V t!IJ~';I? ( 2) 
35 Hk-0174201-50 15-POLE CONNECTOR 1Jt!? 0 9?1\i 15P (!JQ) ( 1) 
36 HK-0197300-00 SOLDER TAIL TERMINAL Y&?•-f{ltr ?-~fib C57> 
37 Hk-0174200-90 9-POLE CONNECTOR 1Jt!7° ??itr 9P (!JO) (1) 
38 HG-2563501-0S DIODE c1s953> ?•{t-1-• (1 S953) <2> 
39 H9 639-110-ooo 12•POLE RECEPTACLE f1'0;JIJt!7° ??Ill 12P ( 1) 
40 Hk-0174201-SC 15-POLE CONNECTOR 1Jt!7°9?fl, 15P (1*) ( 1) 

-
Note{ ~ilC 1001 ..... Rework a 36·pole header for this component. 

:: OJ$.11.li36P~ ., (J' :._ ""~nI L -C ::·j'l;l!JT ~ l', 

- 24 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER (SPECIAL-ORDER DEVICE) 
1iJ IJ!l. 51 ~ lli ( !M' 5]1Jii: ~ lll! ,\1) 

24 

25·--

31 

- 25 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. 11Jl! 0 11 Description 'A:ll! '¥ ll db t. Rcq. 

" f{ :.~-

1 001 GHC•100010BA VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER A R/U?1~Y·f ? A 1 
2 002 GHC•10001088 VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER 8 Rl•l?1~Y·f ? 8 1 
3 003 GHC•100010BC VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER c R/•l?1~Y·f ? c 1 
4 004 GHC•100010BO VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER 0 Rl•l?1~Y·f ? 0 1 
5 GHC•10008000 AIR HOSE RIU?1~ $·~ (1) 

6 GHC•100120AO GROUNO WIRE CORO ASH, 1'~'}.J-t• n. '" 1 GHC•1vV1 '""~"' BLOWER POWER SOURCE CORO ASH, ,. ;.i~•:i:J-t• n. (1) 
8 06042-555-800 PJN•SHAPE TERHINAL1 PEHA LE t• ;.i '-~tJt, J.'}. <4> 
9 MA0-51508000 SOLOERLESS TERMINAL 7"Jf 1'?,:J!J (4) 

1 0 HW•6000100•00 Co RO ,. :it;, (2l 
11 HK•0045900·0A 6•POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7• ,,., fJI\"' ... 6P !10 (1) 

12 GBR.n18n3000 6POlE NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P t"(O;.i 1Jt7• Sl!11'J (1) 

13 GBR-0171Jvvv 6POLE NYLON PLUG 6P t'f'O:i?• '?"' (1) 

14 NK•0045900•0A 6•POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7• ,,., fll\"' - 6P ?o (1) 
1 5 0~043•555-800 PIN TERMINAL, HALE t•;.i 51-~tllr ;:t:;i. (3) 

16 G 176•136·000 HOSE BAND jl\ .. '},./\•:;t• (4) 
11 go1 GHC·10009ooA BLOWER HOT.OR A 7'D7t•? A <O 
18 02 GHC•10009008 BLOWER MOTOR 8 ,. 01t-? 8 11 \ 

19 00' GMC•1 ... BLOWER MOTOR C 7• 01t-? c ( 1 ) 
20 004 GHC•10009000 BLOWER HOTOR 0 7"' O:Pt•? D (1) 

21 SH•6081542•CP SCREW H8X1,25 L=15 O'h?11~·~~ HS L=15 (4) 
22 WS•0820002•KS SPRING WASHER 8,2X15,4X2 l''~?'tJ"'* 8.2X15,4X2 <4> 
23 WP•0851216•SC WASHER 8,5X18,0X1,Z t5,•fJ•~ 8,5X18X1,2 ( 4) 
24 GHC•100050AO TOP COVER ASH, ?'J?'"' ?~ (1) 

25 GHC•1v004Vvv fHTER ELEMENT H~?- Iv'~~ (1) 

26 NH•6030000•0A NUT M3X0,5 o"Jn?t"Jt H3xo,s 1~1 (4) 
27 WP•0320501·SC WASHER 3.2X7X0,5 t5,•fJ•~ 3,2X7X0,5 (4) 
28 SH•6040802•TP SCREW H4X0,7 Ls8 O'h?11~·~~ M4X0,7 L=8 (4) 
29 WS-0411002-KN SPRING WASHER 4,1X6,9X1 1\•i?•1J•i 4.1X6.9X1.0 (4) 
30 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t5?•1J•i !n••?~ H4 (4) 
31 GHC-1vuv10AO FILTER BOX A~M, ,,,~, .. l!l•":J?~ ?! (1) 

32 SH•q064523•SE SCREW H6 L•45 0,1J?~·~~ H6 l•4S (4) 
33 WP•0651001•SB WASHER t5,•1J•* !n•;?~ M6 <Bl 
34 GHC-10010000 VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER BASE Rl•l?~~ Y-1?'1 ( 1l 
35 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 n•*?•1)•i 6,2X11.4X1,Z (4) 
36 N•-6060001-SE NUT H6 0,1J?"t'!I~ H6 1 !Jl 14) 
31 GHC·10007000 METAL FITTINGS ??7? ~;n1?• <Z> 
38 SH-1030801-SR SCREW H3 L•8 'J.;i!J• H3XO,S L=B (8) 
39 G5171•136·000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE n•+2-t. f~-~'!lht,• ( 1l 
40 G5172•136·000 VACUUM HOSE n•+i-t.m-~ ( 1l 

Note OilC1 001 : .... FOr 3-phase 200V, 220V =:l!!2oov. 22ovm 
002 ..... For 3-phase 380V =:ill380V Ill 
¢03 ..... For 1-phase 220V Ji!,ill220V Ill 

004 ..... For 1-phase 240V .lilill240Vlll 

- 26 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page ReL 

.H.-t J{ No. .!Mt J{ No. .!!.Ii J{ No • .Pa& J{ No. 

6T-Q6Q0401-Af 14 3 GMC-10008000 26 5 G5127-1b1-000 4 6 GS408-161-A00 16 12 
83317-704-000 1 2 ~~ GHC-1000900A 26 1 7 US127-161-000 6 3 G5408-161-000 12 56 
83523-280-000 16 GHC-1000900& 26 18 GS128-161-000 6 20 c;S409-161-AA0 16 11 
ll8211-804-0A0-A 1 2 26 GHC-1000900C 26 19 C.5129-161-000 6 19 G5409-161-A.00 16 14 

GHC-10009000 26 20 U5130-161-000 6 11 G5409-161-000 12 52 
GMC-10010000 26 34 G5131-161-000 6 15 t.5410-161-AAO 16 1 

02102-MlY-COf 16 50 GMC-100110AO 26 7 GS132-161-000 6 2 65410-161-000 18 76 
02100 -sss-soo 16 39 GHC-100120AO 26 6 65133-161-000 6 5 G5454-161-000 14 23 
02107-555-BOO 16 41 65001-161-000 2 60 65134-161-000 6 70 ti6002-161-0AO 14 32 
0211b-555-800-A 16 38 65002-161-000 2 47 65136-161-000 6 41 66003-161-0AO 14 26 
D2120-M1Y-C0f 16 26 G5002-161-000 1 2 44 65138-161-000 4 13 G6o04-161-0AO 2 74 
02120-555-COO 18 4 G5003-161-000 2 48 G5138-161-000 6 16 G6005-161-0AO 14 34 
D2121-M1Y-COF 16 31 G5003-161-000 1 2 45 GS14S-161-ooo 4 8 G6006-161-0AO 14 28 
02123-H1y-COF 16 44 G5004-161-000 2 82 G5146-161-000 4 75 G6007-161-0AO 10 29 
02124-Mly-COF 16 52 65005-161-000 2 81 G5171-136-000 26 39 G6008-161-0AO 14 36 
02651-M1 y-COF 16 17 G5006-161-000 2 28 G5172-136-000 26 40 G6009-161-0AO 12 4 
06028-555-BOB 14 30 65007-161-000 2 1 65176-136-000 26 16 1i6010-161-AAO 16 18 
06029-555-BOA 14 29 65008-161-000 2 52 65201-161-000 8 25 66010-161-0AO 16 22 
06042-555-BOO 18 35 65009-161-000 2 59 G5202-161-000 8 39 66011-161-0AO 16 59 
06042-555-800 26 8 G5009-161-AOO 4 66 65203-161-000 8 17 66012-161-0AO 14 40 
06043-555-BOO 16 21 G5010-161-000 2 45 65204-161-000 8 14 66013-161-0AO 2 32 
06043-555-800 16 23 65011-161-000 2 40 65205-161-000 8 15 66014-161-AAO 14 19 
06043-555-BOO 16 63 65012-161-000 2 39 65206-161-AOO 8 43 66015-161-AAO 14 21 
06043-555-BOO 18 38 65014-161-000 2 61 65207-161-AOO 8 45 66016•161-AAO 14 22 
06043-555-BOO 26 1 5 65015-161-000 2 80 65207-161-000 8 24 66017-161-AAO 14 20 
06412-555-COO 2 42 65016-161-000 2 69 65208-161-000 8 2 66020-161-0AO 14 38 
08623-761-COA 8 52 G5017-161-000 2 66 GS 209-161-0AO 8 3 66132-116-000 12 54 
08623-761-COA 14 35 G5018-161-000 2 71 65209-161-000 8 5 66805-150-000 14 18 
08623-761-COB 18 34 65019-150-000 2 83 G5210-161-000 8 7 G6807-150-000 14 15 

65020-161-000 2 68 65211-161-000 8 6 G6815-150-000 14 9 
G5051-161-A00 2 8 G5212-161-000 8 19 

E8760-452-P00 18 33 65052-161-AOO 2 26 G5213-161-000 8 9 
E9605-603-000 22 7 1.i5053-161-A00 2 1 5 65214-161-0AO 8 10 HA-0000600-00 2 64 
E9613-601-000 20 16 GSOS4-161-AOO 2 6 G5214-161-000 8 1 2 HA-0000600-10 2 63 
E9626-701-A00 24 5 65055-161-000 2 1 4 65215-161-000 8 13 HA-0007600-00 24 18 
E9626-701-000 24 4 GS056-161-AOO 2 7 65216-161-000 8 47 HA-0007700-00 4 72 
E9626-701-000 24 19 65057-161-000 2 16 65251-161-000 10 57 HA-0007700-00 6 58 
E9629-252-000 18 51 65058-161-000 2 20 G5252-161-000 10 71 HA-0007800-00 12 5 
E9632-252-000 22 6 GSOS9-161-A00 2 9 65253-161-000 10 73 HA-0007900-00 24 2~ 
E9632-252-E00 22 5 G5060-161-A00 2 23 65254-161-000 10 55 HA-0008100-00 22 60 
E9633-252-000 24 25 65061-161-AOO 2 10 65255-161-000 10 63 HA-0008200•00 4 85 
E9633-252-E00 24 28 65061-161-000 4 37 65256-161-000 10 59 HA-0008300-00 16 60 
E9672-452-000 18 50 G5062-161-000 2 22 G5257-161-000 10 70 HC-0002900-00 22 39 

65063-161-000 2 27 G5258-161-000 1 0 64 HC-0006100-00 22 43 
65101-161-000 4 51 65301-161-000 10 50 HC-0015900-00 20 22 

F1016-003-000 14 13 65102-161-000 6 61 65302-161-000 10 36 HC-0015900-00 22 41 
65103-161-000 4 73 G5303-161-000 10 25 HC-0015900-00 24 34 
65103-161-000 6 46 G5304-161-000 10 1 5 HC-0106105-00 22 38 

GAL-01511000 14 11 65104-161-000 4 41 G5305-161-000 10 48 Ht-0112010-ro 22 37 
GAS-11154000 10 58 65104-161-000 6 66 65306-161-000 10 41 HC-0112010-rO 24 7 
GBC-o2617000 14 27 65105-161-000 4 47 G5307-161-000 10 43 HC-0114068-20 20 20 
GBC-02621000 14 31 65105-161-000 6 49 c.5308-136-000 14 7 HC-0115033-20 20 21 
6BC-02623000 1 4 25 G5106-1.61-000 4 45 G5308-161-000 1 0 39 HC-0117010-10 22 40 
GBR-01152AA0 16 3 65106-161-000 6 48 65309-161-000 10 49 HC-0117010 .. 10 24 6 
G8R-01152BAO 16 5 C.5107-161-000 4 33 65310-161-000 10 51 HC-0117022-10 22 42 
GBR-01152CA0 16 7 65107-161-000 6 32 65311-161-000 10 4 HC-0132010-20 20 19 
GBR•011520AO 16 9 65108-161-000 4 31 65312-161-000 10 3 H0-0001200-00 4 91 
GBR-01155000 1 6 4 65108-161-000 6 30 65313-161-000 1 0 18 H0-0001200-00 8 42 
G8R-01155000 16 6 65109-161-000 4 53 G5314-161-000 10 19 Hf-0003005-PO 18 52 
GBR-01156000 16 8 65110-161-000 4 89 65315-161-000 1 0 35 Hf-0011120-00 20 13 
GBR-01156000 16 10 65111-161-000 4 79 65316-161-000 1 0 6 Hf-0014004-00 20 1 5 
6BR•01715000 1 4 39 65112 .. 161-000 4 56 G5351-161-A00 1 2 9 Hf-0021110-00 18 47 
GBR-01715000 26 13 65113-161-000 4 74 G5352-161-AOO 12 10 Hf-0022110-00 18 46 
68R-01803000 14 41 65114-161-000 4 80 65353-161-000 12 11 HG-0005200-00 18 75 
68R-01803000 26 12 65114-161-000 6 67 G5354-161-0AO 12 14 H6-0016800-00 '2 29 
GCr-02804000 10 53 65115-161-AOO 4 11 65359-161-000 12 24 HG-0019600-00 22 30 
GCr-02804000 14 8 65116-161-000 4 1 2 65360-161-000 1 2 13 HG-0020800-00 24 32 
6E5-01022000 10 67 65117-161-AAO 2 21 65361-161-000 1 2 23 H6-0023100-00 20 1 2 
GEs-01030000 10 54 65118-161-000 4 38 65362-161-AOO 1 2 6 HG-0024700-00 20 11 
GEs-12153000 16 57 65119-161-AOO 4 61 65363-161-000 12 21 H6-0026500-00 20 9 
GHP-03524000 4 3 G5120-161-A00 2 12 65364-161-000 12 19 HG-0026600-00 24 15 
GHP .. o3S24000 12 40 G5120-161-000 6 40 65365-161-AOO 12 7 HG-0027100-00 24 11 
GHC .. 100010AO. 26 31 G5121-161-AOO 4 65 G5401-161-000 1 2 42 H6-0027200-00 24 2 
GHC-100010AA 26 1 65121-161-000 6 54 65403-161-AOO 12 27 HG-2563501-05 22 31 
GHC-10001088 26 2 65122-161-000 4 22 65404-161-000 1 2 35 H6-2563501-0s 24 17 
6HC-100010BC 26 3 G5123-161-000 4 19 G5405-161-AA0 1 2 29 H6-2563S01-05 24 22 
GMC-100010AO 26 4 G5124-161-000 4 16 65405-161-AOO 1 2 31 H6-2563501-0s 24 38 
GMC-10004000 26 25 G5124-161-000 6 12 65406-161-AOO 1 2 30 HG-2672011-2P 22 32 
6MC-100050AO 26 24 G5125-161-A00 4 7 65406-161-000 12 46 HG-2t..72011-2P 24 31 
GMC-10007000 26 37 G.5126-161-000 4 5 'Gs4o7-161-AOO 1 2 41 HK-0038100-30 20 29 

- 27 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Par! No. Page R" 
dl.lt J{ No. .... J{ No. .... J{ No. .Hi& J{ No. 

HK-0038100-70 22 8 HW-2003500-00 22 61 M8601-142-0AO 22 1 RE-o400000"'KQ 4 18 
HK-0038101-00 22 4 HW-3000600-00 16 62 H8602-141-0A0 20 1 RE-o400000"'KQ 6 13 
HK-0044300-30 18 J7 HW-5f18S12-28 16 20 H8603-141-0AO 24 26 RE-0600000-KQ 10 72 
HK-0044400•30 14 JJ H~-Sf18S12-28 16 24 H8604-141-0A0 24 16 RE-o70000Q .. KQ 4 Jo 
HK-0045900-0A 26 11 HW-5F18S12-28 16 J7 M8605-141-0AO 24 20 RE-o700000-KO 6 29 
HK-0045900•0A 26 14 HW-5F18S12-68 18 J2 H8606-141-0A0 24 1 RE-0800000-KO 10 5 
HK-0045900-00 8 S3 HW-6000100-00 26 10 H9603-110-000 22 3 RE-o9oOOOQ .. KQ 8 1 
HK-0061100-20 24 24 HX-0001200-00 10 ~~ M9612-110-000 22 JS HE-o900000-KO 8 8 
HK-0061100-20 24 JO HX-0001900-00 18 H9633-110-000 18 48 RE·o90000Q"'KQ 10 44 
HK-0061100-40 24 2J HX-0005600-00 18 68 H9633-110-000 1 B 49 RE-o90111o-KO 16 40 
HK-0061100-70 24 29 HX-0006900-0D 16 61 H9633-110-000 20 14 R0-0481901-00 10 22 
HK-0071704-00 22 62 HX-OOOQ300-0C 18 43 H9639-110-000 24 J9 
HK-0076000-60 20 JJ HX-0010900-00 14 24 H9702-142-000 22 63 
HK-0076000-60 22 2 HX-0011100-00 20 7 SB-1080003-00 4 J2 
HK-0076000-90 20 J2 HX-0011200-00 20 8 ss-1080003-oo 6 J1 
HK-0124000-60 20 17 HX-0011300-00 22 36 NM-6030000-0A 26 26 SB-1120002-00 8 4 
HK-0171500-30 18 44 HX-0011400-0A. 19 8 NM-6030001-Mz 20 4 SB-1120002-00 8 11 
HK-0171500-70 18 40 HX-0011400-0C 18 62 NM-6030001 .. sc 18 5 SB-1120002-00 10 4o 
HK-0174200-90 24 J7 HX-0011500-0E 18 25 NM-6030001-SC 18 18 SB-7130001""00 4 s2 
HK-0174201-5C 24 40 NM-6030001-SC 18 42 SB-7130001"'00 6 62 
HK-0174201-50 24 3S NM-68J8881-SC 18 71 S0-0550211-SP 16 45 
HK-0186200-60 24 JJ MAI-15040000 2 7S NH-6 3 1-SC 20 2J SK-1271300-SC 2 11 
HK-0194000-80 24 27 MAl-15040000 10 J1 NH-6030001-SC 20 i6 SK-1271300-SC 4 67 
HK-0197300-00 24 J6 MA0-11108NOO 2 S5 NM-603000 2-sc 6 7 SK-3482000-SC 12 S3 
Hl-0000500-00 22 20 MA0-11108N00 1 2 28 NH-6040001-SC 1 8 11 SL-4030681-SF 8 46 
Hl-0000600-00 22 9 HA0-11602NOO 2 77 NH-6040001-SC 18 30 SL-4030681-SF 1 2 S7 
Hl-OOOQ100-00 22 12 HA0-11602NOO 4 71 uH-604000 1-sc 18 S3 sL-4o3o691-sc 18 1 
Hl-0012200-00 22 25 HA0-11602NOO 4 86 NM-6o4ooo2-ss 2 J6 sL-4030691-sc 18 J 
HL-0012300-00 22 19 HA0-11602NOO 6 S7 flH-6o40002"'SE 2 29 sL-4o3o691-sc 18 8 
Hl-0012400-00 22 1 3 MA0-11602NOO 10 28 llH-6040002-SE 2 84 sL-4o3o691-sc 18 14 
Hl-0012700-00 22 17 MA0-11602N00 12 1 flM-6o40002"'SE 4 S8 sL-4o3o691-sc 18 61 
HL-0013600-00 22 26 MA0-12518000 16 S1 t1M-60400o2-SE 6 60 sL-4o3o691-sc 18 63 
Hl-0032800-00 22 24 MA0-5150100A 14 37 NM-6o40002-SE 10 10 SL-4u3o691-sc 18 67 
Hl-0045200-00 22 14 MA0-51501006 18 36 NM-6o40003-SC 2 41 SL-4030881-sc 18 21 
Hl-0051400-00 22 28 HA0-51503000 2 76 tJM-6043212-ss 16 J4 S L-4030881-SF 20 25 
HL-0056500-00 22 27 MA0-51503000 10 JO NM-6050002-se 4 81 Sl-4031081-Sf 4 68 
Hl-0056600-00 22 11 MA0-51508000 26 9 NM-6050002-se 10 2 SL-4o31081-Sf 20 24 
Hl-0056900-00 22 18 MA0-72003000 2 70 NH-6 050002-se 10 62 Sl-4Q31281-SF 20 10 
HL-0057800-04 22 1 5 MAT-01263000 12 51 NM-6o60001-SE 2 S8 SL-41)31291-sC 18 10 
Hl-0057800-05 22 2J MAT-80115T00 16 J6 NM-6060001-se 4 27 SL-4032081-sc . 18 41 
HL-0060200-00 24 8 HAT-Bo159Too 6 6 NM-6060001-se 8 3S s L-4040691-sc 18 24 
Hl-OU60300-00 20 2 MAV-02160A00 18 27 NM-6Q60001"'SE 26 J6 sL-4041281-sc 18 31 
Hl-0060400-00 22 16 MAZ-025010A0 16 J3 NH-6Q60003-SE 4 21 SL-4Q41681 '"'SC 18 4S 
HL-0060500-90 22 22 HAZ-02503000 1& 1 5 NM-6o60003-SE 6 9 Sl-4041681-SC 18 S8 
HL-0060600-01 22 21 MAZ-02506000 49 NH-6o60003-SE 12 J8 SL-4041681-Sf 1 2 SS 
HM-0000500-00 8 49 MAZ-025070AO 16 46 NM-6080001-sc 12 so SM-1030801-SR 26 38 
HM-0001800-00 10 20 MAZ-02507000-A 16 43 NM-6o80001-SE 8 26 SM-1040620-SC 2 44 
HM-0001800-10 10 21 MTK-440VSW00 2 31 NM-6080001-SE 8 J1 SH-1tJ412o1-Sf 2 4J 
HN-0001600-00 10 34 M1001-141-000 18 20 NM-6080001-se 8 J4 SH-3920801-SN 4 9 
HP-1A43PGC-12 18 S6 M1005-141-A00 1 8 S9 NM-6080001-se 10 37 SM-4030501-SE 10 4S 
HP-2K230EC-12 16 19 H1005-141-B00 18 60 flM-6080002-SE 4 28 SM-4031401-HB 20 3 
HP-2K230EC-12 16 2S M1010-141-000 18 9 NM-6o80002-SE 6 27 SM-4031601-SB 16 SB 
HR-0017010-10 22 47 M1012-141-000 18 16 f1H-6080002-SE 6 4J SM-4033201-SN 6 1 
HR-0017010-20 22 so M1014-141-000 18 19 NM-6080002-SE 1 0 16 SH-4040601-SB 16 28 
HR-0017010-30 24 1 2 M101S-141-000 18 26 NH-6160001-sc 2 46 SM-4040801-SN 2 3J 
HR-0017012-20 22 SJ M1016-141-000 18 S7 NH-6160001-sc 1 2 43 SM-4042501-SN 4 1 
HR-0017015-10 22 S4 H1017-141-000 18 2 NS-6110310-SP 1 6 4J SM-6030602-TP 2 18 
HR-0017015-30 22 46 M1020-141-000 1 8 72 t-.S-6620310-SP 2 13 SM-6030602-TP 2 24 
HR-0017033-10 22 45 M1030-142-A00 1 9 2 S~l-6030602-TP 2 S4 
HR-0017033-20 22 SS M1030-142-BOO 19 4 SM-603060z-TP 8 16 
HR-0017039-10 24 14 M2001-141-000 20 28 PA-1000501-00 6 8 $M-603060z-TP 1 2 8 
HR-0017047-20 22 44 M8503-142-AAO 19 1 PA-1001501-60 12 20 SH-6030602-TP 1 2 22 
HR-0017047-30 20 18 M8503-142-BAO 19 J PA-1503001-80 12 J9 SM-6030802-TP 2 3 
HR-0017051-40 22 s2 M8504-141-AA0 18 28 PA-2000502-00 4 2 SH-6030802-TP 4 S7 
HR-0035012-10 20 Jo ~18504-141-BAO 18 29 PA-2002503-AO 10 12 SM-6030802-TP 4 90 
HR·oo35020-10 24 J M8505-141-000 18 J9 PA-2015001-80 10 77 SH-6030802-TP 6- 4 
HR-0039033-10 22 48 M8506-141-0AO 1 8 74 PC-01oso10-oo 14 14 SH-6030802-TP 8 44 
HR-0042018-10 24 9 M8508-141-0A0 1 9 6 PC-0151010-00 10 76 SH-6031002-TP 2 17 
HR-0075113-20 22 49 M8511-141-0AO 19 9 Pf-0552020-80 14 10 SM-6031002-TP 4 93 
HR-0075255-20 22 s1 M8512-141-0A0 19 1 0 PJ-0325140-01 14 17 SM-6031002-TP 8 40 
HR-0132015-30 22 S8 M8513-141-0A0 19 11 PJ-0550540-01 14 12 SM-6031502-TP 1 0 26 
HR-0132047-20 22 S6 M8514-141-0AO 19 15 PJ-0565240-01 14 4 SM-6031502-TP 1 2 3 
HR-0139022-10 22 S9 M8515-141-0AO 19 1 2 PS-0300142-KH 6 71 SM-6032002-TP 2 79 
HR-0139047-20 22 S7 M8516-141-0AO 19 14 PV-0351010-AO 14 1 SM-6032002-TP 4 69 
HT-0006600-00 22 J4 M8517-141-0AO 19 1 J PV-1505010-AO 14 2 SM-6032002-TP 4 88 
HT-0007600-0A 20 J1 M8518-141-(lA0 1 8 1 S SM-603200z-TP 6 S5 
HT-0008300-00 22 3J M8519-141-0A0 19 16 SM-6040602-TP 2 JO 
HT-0020500-00 22 1 0 H8521-141-0AO 19 s RC-2800002-KO 10 42 SH-6040602-TP 2 67 
HT-0023500-00 24 1 0 M8522-141-0AO 19 7 HE-o250000-KO 16 42 SH-604060z-TP 2 7J 
HT-zM80010-PO 24 1 J - H8523-141-0AO 18 7J - HE-o400000-KO 2 6S - SM-6040602-TP 2 85 

- 28 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page .., 
!I.I' JI{ No. !I.I' JI{ No. !I.I' JI No. !!.I' JI No. 

SH-604060z-TP 4 1 5 WS-0510002-KS 4 63 
SH-604060z-TP 10 9 WS-0510002-KS 6 36 
SH-604060z-TP 10 24 WP-0320500-SC 18 17 WS-0510002-KS 6 39 
SH-604060z-TP 10 33 WP-0320500-SE 2 5 WS-0510002-KS 6 45 
SH-6040602-TP 10 52 WP-0320500-SE 2 19 WS-0510002-KS 6 52 
SH-604080z-TP 2 37 \./P-0320500-SE 2 25 WS-0510002-KS 6 64 
SH-6040802-TP 2 62 WP-0320500-SE 2 53 WS-0510002-KS 8 21 
SH-604080z•TP 4 10 WP-0320500-SE 2 78 WS-0510002-KS 8 23 
SH-6040802-TP 4 35 WP-0320500-SE 4 70 \./S-0510002-KS 8 50 
SH-604080z-TP 4 77 WP-0320500-SE 4 87 WS-0510002-KS 1 0 61 
SH-6040802-TP 6 23 WP-0320500-SE 4 92 WS-0510002-KS 10 79 
SM-6040802-TP 6 34 WP-0320500-SE 6 56 WS-0510002-KS 1 2 16 
SH-604080z-TP 1 2 18 WP-0320500-SE 8 41 WS-0610002-KS 2 57 
SH-6040802-TP 26 28 ;WP-0320500-SE 10 27 WS-0610002-KS 4 20 
SH-6041202-SP 4 36 YP-0320500-SE 10 46 WS-0610002-KS 4 26 
SH-6041602-TP 4 23 \.IP-03205_00-se 12 2 WS-0610002-KS 6 10 
SM-6041602-TP 4 55 WP-0320501-SC 18 7 WS-0610002-KS 8 36 
SH-6041602-TP 6 24 WP-0320501-SC 18 69 WS-0610002-KS 12 37 
SM-6042002-TP 4 59 WP-0320501-SC 20 27 WS-0621210-KR 26 35 
SM-6042002-TP 6 59 YP-0320501-sc 26 27 WS-0820002-KN 1 2 49 
SH-6042502-TP 4 84 WP-0330500-HB 20 5 WS-0820002-KN 18 65 
SH-6042502-TP 6 69 WP-0430800-SE 2 38 WS-0820002-KS 4 29 
SH-6042502-TP 10 11 WP-0430800-SE 2 72 WS-0820002-KS 6 28 
SH-6042502-TP 14 16 WP-0430800-SE 4 25 WS-0820002-KS 8 27 
SH-6043202-TP 4 4 WP-0430800-SE 4 76 US-0820002-KS 8 ~~ SH-6051002-TP 2 2 WP-0430800-SE 6 21 ws-oa20002-Ks 8 
SH-6051002-TP 8 20 WP-0430800-SE 6 26 \./S-0820002-KS 10 14 
SH-6051002-TP 8 22 YP-0430801-SC 10 7 WS-0820002-KS 10 38 
SH-6051002-TP 8 48 WP-0430801-SC 1 8 13 W-S-0820002-KS 10 66 
SH-6051002-TP 10 80 \.IP-0430801-SC 18 55 WS-0820002-KS 10 74 
SH-6051202-TP 4 39 YP-0430801-SC 26 30 WS-Og20002-KS 26 2Z 
SH-6051202-TP 4 62 YP-0450501-SB 2 ~~ WS-1020002-KN 2 50 
SH-6051202-TP 4 78 WP-0450501-SB 1 0 WS-1643202-KR 1 2 34 
SH-6051202-TP 6 38 WP-0450801-SD 16 30 
SH-6051202-TP 6 51 WP-0480856·SD 16 27 
SH-6051202-TP 8 51 WP-0550800-SE 4 50 
SH-6051202·TP 1 2 17 WP-0550800-SE 4 64 
SH-6051552-SP 6 35 \.IP-0550800-SE 6 37 
SH-6052502-SP 4 42 \.lP-0550800-SE 6 53 
SH-6052502-SP 6 44 \.IP-055080C-SE 6 63 
SH-6052502-TP 4 60 1-:P-0550800-SE 10 78 
SH-6053002-SP 10 60 \.IP-0550800-SE 12 15 
SH-6059552-TP 1 0 1 \.IP-0621016-SD 16 53 
SH-6060802-TP 10 47 '.IP-0651001-SB 26 33 
SH-6061002-TP 14 5 '.IP-0651001-SE 2 56 
SM-6066052-TP 8 38 WP-0651001-SE 8 37 
SH-6081542-CP 26 21 WP-0651001-SE 1 2 36 
SH-6081552-SP 8 28 WP-0651001-SE 14 6 
SH-6081552-SP 1 0 13 WP-0841601-SC 12 48 
SH-6082002-SP 1 2 47 WP-0841601-SC 18 66 
SH-6083002-SP 10 75 WP-0851200-SE 8 29 

SH-6o87og2-TN 10 68 WP-0851200-SE 8 32 

SH-6!0ij5 2·TP 2 49 WP-0851200-SE 10 65 
SH-6 6 552-TP 6 18 \.IP-0851200-SE 10 69 
SH-8040502-TP 4 17 WP-0851216-SC Z6 23 
SH-8040502-TP 4 46 \.IP-1052001-SC 2 51 
SH-8040502-TP 6 14 WP-1702600-SO 1 2 33 
SH-804050z-TP 6 50 \.IS-0310002-KN 18 6 
SH-8040602-TP 12 12 ws-0310002-KN 18 70 
SH-8040602-TP 1Z 25 \.IS-0310002-KN 20 6 
SH-8041012-TP 4 44 WS-0310002-KR 2 4 
SH-804101z-TP 6 47 ws-0310002-KR 6 17 
SH-8051552-SP 4 82 \.IS-0410002-KS 4 14 

SH-836063z-TP 1g 56 WS-0410002-KS 4 24 
SH-8 610 2-TP 18 \.IS-0410002-KS 4 34 
SH-9051553-SP 4 48 \IS-0410002-KS 4 54 
SM-9051553-SP 6 65 \IS-0410002-KS 4 83 
SM-9064523-SE z6 32 YS-0410002-KS 6 2Z 

SM-9082023-SC 18 64 ws-0410002-Ks 6 25 
SM-9o84o33·SE 6 42 WS-0410002-KS 6 33 
SH-9088013-SE 10 17 WS-0410002-KS 6 68 
ss-2 090510-SP 16 2 WS-0411002-KB 2 35 
SS-5060310-sP· 16 47 WS-0411002-KN 18 12 
SS-7080520-SP 16 13 \.IS-0411002-KN 18 54 
ss-111034 0 ... sP 16 16 WS-0411002-KN 26 29 
SS-7110410-SP 16 56 WS-0411022-SB 16 35 
ss-711181g·TP 16 32 \IS-044104C-KP 10 8 
SS-715121 -SP 16 54 WS-0510002-KS 4 40 
SS-9110920-CP 16 29 YS-0510002-KS 4 43 

1- sr-5040851-ss 18 23 ws--Os 10002-KS 4 49 
... - ··--~' ,•,·c 

- 29 -i From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 

1989. 3 Printed in Japan 

..... L.EI: ill 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




